IN THE UNRITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN

PISTRICT OF OXLAHOMA

KING CRUMPTON, et al,

}
)
Plaintiffe, )
)
-V } Mo, 4714~ Civil
)
) )
COMMERGIAL OIL TRAMBPORT, et al, ) FILED
)
Defendants, ) .
APR 18 1960
ORDER NOBLE ¢. 11050
Klork, U, 8, Distris - =

This cause came on for trisl before the Court, a jury trial being
waived, on the Zlst day of March, 1960, pursusat to regular notice, st which
time Plaintiffs appesred in parson and by their sttoraey, Milten Hardy, and
Defsndants appeared by thelr attorneys, Covingten & Gibbon, by . M, Cowiagton,
at which tinie the parties put on all their evidence excapt one witness for the
Plaintiff and st the request of Plaintiff said cause was coutinued to March 28,
1960 st 9:30 A. M. and at which time said cause was continued because of the
absance of said witoess to Murch 30, 1960 snd st ssid time said cause was agein
continued to April 8, 1960 at 10:30 A. M. &t which time the trial of ssid cause was
completed and submitted to the Court for decision., And the Court, being well
sdvised in the pramises, mukes the foliowing findings of fact:

1. This is & matter lavolving an action for damages agaiast noa-
reajdents of the $ta£e of Oklahoma by Oklshoma residents for an amount in excess
of $10, 000, 00,

Z. The Court finds & vehicle of the Dafendant, Commercial Oil
Transport, did go partially upon the top part of a potato cellar balonging to
Plaiwtiffs at the time complained of but the Court further finds the evidence is
not sufficisat to satisfy the Court any damages rosulted to Plaintiifs by reason

thereof,



3, The Court further finds there vwas no wilful misconduct an the
part of elther Defendant in doing any of the acts complained of.
Based upon said findings of fact the Court makes the following
conclusions ci: law,
1. This is a cause over which this Court heawe jurisdiction.

2. Al claims for damages by the Plalotiff should be denied
and the Defendants should have judgment for costs.

3., Plaintiff's saction should be dimmissed.

;_745/ m&f-‘o b 4—?—4—-—-

IT I6 80 QRDERED.

OK a8 to form [ §/ &é - 2 M
Attorney Fiaintifly

/
7

oxasvosrm_/ LI Vs

“Atlorney for Delm




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COQURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States Fldelity and Guaranty )
Company, a Corporation,
)
Complainant,
)
ve. No, 3891 Clvil
Tri~8tate Insurance Company, a
Corporation, and American Fldellty }
and Casualty Company, Inc,, an o
Ingurance corporatlon, ) FILED
Defendante, )

APR 19 1960

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U, 8. District Court

JUDGMENT

In sccordance with the tindings of fact and concluslone of law
filed berein,
IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that plaintiff take
"

nothing and that the defendant Tri-8tete Insurance Company have judgment

for ite cogte herein expen ed,

Dated thle 42 ~ duy wW 1880,
7
/

rdh/mrh



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. )

Plaintiff, CIVIL NO. 4625

FILED

vs.

Situste in Nowata and Rogers Counties,
Oklehomns, and A. E. Rader, et al,
and Unknown Owners

APR 21 1960

NOBLE C. HOOD

i
)
)
775.34 Acres of Land, More or Less, g
)
?
) Clerk, U. S. District Court

Defendants.

JUDGMENT

This ceuse comes on for disposition on the stipulation of the
parties on thiazlééZ%;ﬁay of April, 1960. The Court, having been ad-
vised by Hubert A. Marlow, Assistant United States Attorney, for the

"Northern District of Oklahoma, finds that:
I

This Judgment applies only to Tracts Nos. Cc-306, C-321, C-321E-1,

C-321E-2 and C-321E-3.
1T

The Court has jurisdletion of the parties and the subject matter
of this action.

I1I

Service of process hasg been perfe?ted a8 provided by Rule 71A
of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure on alil parties defendant in this
cause who are interested in these tracts.

v

The Acts of Congress, set ocut in Paragraph 2 of the Complaint
filed herein, give the United States of America the right, power, and
authority to condemn I'or public use these tracts, as they are described
in Schedule "A" attached to such Complaint. Pursuant thereto, on Janusry 28,
1959, the United States of Americe has filed its Declaration of Taking of
such described tracts, and title thereto should be vested in the United
States of America.

v
On Janvary 28, 1959, there was deposited in the Registry of

this Court as estimated compensation lor the taking of these tracts, the



total sum of $16 350.00. $16,000.00 of this deposit has been disbursed to
the landowners entitled thereto.
VI
On the date ol taking. title tno the estate taken in these tracts

was vested as iollows:

Surface of all tracts: J. A. Centrell and Lucy C. Cantrell,
his wiie.
Minerals under C-321: State of Oklahoma, ex rel the

Comissioners of the Land Qifice,

own en undivided 1/2 interest in &

certein 80.00 acres of this tract.

J. A. Cantrell and Lucy C. Cantrell

own the belence of the mineral estate

in this tract.
These named defendants are the conly persons asserting any interest in the
estates condemmed herein, all other defendants having either disclaimed
or defaulted, and these sbove named defendants are entitled to receive
the award of Just compensation.

VII
The defendants, J. A. Cantrell and Lucy C. Cantrell, his wife
and the Plaintiff, United States of America, have entered into a stipulation
a8 to just compensation for these tracts, wherein the parties have agreed
that the sum of $18,000.00, without interest, shall be Just compensation
for such delendants' interest in the estate, as described in the Declaration
of Taking, taken by the Government in these tracts, and such stipulation
should be approved. ’
VIIX
A deficiency in the deposit of compensation for these tracts

will be created by this Judgment and a balence will be due the landowners,
J. A. Cantrell and Lucy C. Cantrell, his wife, as follows:

Stipulation as to Just Cowpensation

for such cwners . . . . . . . . . .$18,000.00
Deposlt of estiuated compensation

for benefit of such owners . . $16,150.00

Dishursed to such owners by

Order of Februery 25, 1959 . . $16,000.00 $16,000.00
Balance of Just Compensation due

such owners e e e e e e e 4 e e e. $2,000.00
Pregent balence of deposit for

benefit of such owners . . . . . . $150.00 150.00
Deposit deficiency $ 1,850.00

L e A ovyran e VA A5+

IR



X
It Is Thereiore ORDERED, ADJUDZED, AND DECREED that the United
States of America has the right, power and suthority to condemm ior public
use, Tracts Nos. C 306, C 321, C 321E-1, C 321E-2, and C-321E-3 described
in Schedule "A" attached to the Compleint snd Declaration of Taking filed
herein, and such tracts, with the excepticn of an undivided 1/2 interest
in the mineral estate in 80.00 acres of Tract No. C-32), described as
the SWANEL and the SE{NWE of Section 22, Township 23 North, Range 16 East,
Rogers County, Oklahoma, to the extent of the estate indicated and for
the uses and purposes described in the Declaration of Teking filed hereln
are condemned and title thereto is vested in '_l'.he United States of Americs,
and alldefondents herein and all other persons interested in the estates
80 condemned in such tracts are forever barred from asserting any claim
thereto.
X
It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the right
to Just compensation for the estates taken herein ag defined in Paragraph IX
above, is vested 1in J. A. Cantrell and Lucy C. Cantrell, his wife; the
stipulation as to just compensation for the estate taken in the sublect
tracts, referred to in Paragraph VII herein, 1s hereby confirmed; and
the sum therein fixed is adepted as the award of Just compensation for
theilr interest in such tracts.
i
It Is Further CRDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Plaintiff,
United States of America, shall pay into the Registry of this Court for the
benefit of the landowners, the deficiency amount of $1,850.00. Upon
deposit of such deficiency, the Clerk of this Court shall disburee to
J. A. Cantrell and Lucy C. Cantrell, his wife, the balance of just

compensation due them in the amount of

DL
APPROVED:

Assistant United States Attorney

éim_m_u,é @/'g[ W/J

Attorney for the Landowners




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA. FILED
APR 22 1960
RACHEL C. FEEBACK, i NOBLE C. HOOD

Clerk, U. S. District Courd
Plaintiff, o tetrice Cou

Ve

§  NO. 4804wcdvil
|
SAFEWAY STORES, INCORPORATED, !
|
|
1

a forelgs corporation, and
EDWIN TATOM,

Pefendants.

It having been shown to the Court that sald Plaintiff
has complied with the Order of this Court relative to the
payment of ONE HUNDRED ($100,00) DOLLARS to the Clerk of
the United States District Court for the Northern District
of Oklahoma, as fees and expenges, IT IS ORDERED that sald
cauge be and same is hersby dismigsed without prejudice to
future action,

DATED, this 2 % day of April, 1960.




URITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FuR THE
NORTHRAR DISTRICT GF OKLABOMA

United Btates of Awerice, )
Libelant, g
; Givil No. 1!-803 .
V. FILED
Gne 1956 Ghevrolet g;dmr,
Motor No. OhSEI it
tmg: and, appurﬂ’nzne;:, * ' APR 25 1963
Respondent. ) NOBLE C. HOOD

ﬁllerk, . 8. District " wrrt

Now, on this 25" day of April 1960, there baing presemted to
the Oourt the Return of the United Btates Marshasl's Bale, made in the
sbove esge pursusnt to judgment heretofore antered, &nd plaintiff appesring
by Frederick 8. Nelpon, Assistant United #tates Attorney for the Northsrn
District of Oklahoma, mnd no gne appearing in opposition thereto, the
court edvipes that the United States Marsaml for the Nerthern District
of Cklshoma did sdvertise for wele sccording to law, end dld sell at
public suction as directed by Judgment of this court, one 1956 Chevreled
2-door Motor No. OMOULITFSEF, which seid mutomobile had been seised as
property of Corneliva &. Stevensom, Otis Jordon and Redden Inventuent
Company, snd that the seme was sold st the tima specified in eald publie
potice at public euction to Jumes F. O'Bryan, 1219 Bouth Jackson, Tulse,
Oklahoms for the sum of $700.00, he being the highest and best bidder
therefor, and seid sale being valid should be confirymed.

IT 15 THERSFORE, OXDEMD AND DECEEED by the ocurt that said sele
of said sbove described autcmobile to James F. O'Bryan be and the some 1s
hereby confirmed, and the title to sald sutomcbile vestsd &t his regquest in
the name of Jawes F. O'Bryan or Maris I. O'Bryan, snd thet the United States
Marsha® distribute the proceads of said eale by aprlying as followve:

1. Payment of couri cosise,

2. Feyment of coste of seisure and storsge and Bershal's fews;

and the residue, if sny, be paid to the TREASURER CF THE USITED STATRS.

o i A M — s £



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

TRANSPORT WORKERS UNION OF AMERICA, )
AFL~CIO, LOCAL NO, 514, A, R, DOLLE, )
J. OSBORN AND J, C. PETERS )
)
Plaintiffs, }
V&, )
)
AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC,, a corporstion, ) CIVIL ACTION
)
Defendant, ) No. 46872
)
TRANSPORT wORKZRS UNION OF AMERICA, Y L W :
INTERNATIONAL, AFL-CIO, ) FEILED
)
Additional Defendant )
on Counterclaim, ) APR 28 1960
NOBLE €. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. District CourE
PERMANENT INJUNCTION

THIS CAUSE came on to be heard on defendant's applicetion for an
injunction and the Court having considered the verified Supplemental Counter-
claim, the Supplemental . ffidavit submitted in suppert thereon, and the evi-
dence adduced in support of said application and in opposition thereto, and it
appearing to the Court sfter due deliberation that the plaintiffs and the sddi-
tionsl defendant on counterclaim have actuaMy engaged in committing and witl
continue to commit the acta set forth in the findings of fact made by the Court
on this hearing, it is

L

ORDERED thst, during the period in which the collective bargaining
agreernents between the parties remain in effect by the terms thereof or
pursuant to the Railway Lobor Act, as amended, the individual plaintiffe,
Transport workers Union of America, £ FL-CIO, fLocel No. 514 and each and
every individual member thereof, and T'ranspert Workers Union of Americe,
International, A FL-CIO, and each and every individusl member thereof, and
all persong acting in concert of participating with thew, be and they hereby
are

Fage 1



RESTRAINED AND ENJOINED FROM:

(1) causing, conducting or engaging in, or mttempting to
induce others to engage in any striking, picketing, work
ateppage, slow down, curtailment of work, or any con-
certed refusal to accept work aseignments as directed by
the defendant, Americen Airlines, Inc., in accordance
with exiating contracts, or other illegsl concerted inter-
ference with the normal operation of defendant's activities

or the conduct of its business;

{2} coercing or attempting to coerce defendant to rescind
or modify any suspension, discipline or discharge of its

employess,

Effective upon the date first set out below, the Temporary Restraining Order

issued by this Court on April 11, 1860 is vacated and set seide, and the bond

in support thereof is exonerated.

Jurisdiction of this cause is reserved by the Court for !l purposes

including but not 1imited to further matters concerning damages by counter-

claim and such other relief as may be found 10 he just and proper.

, #
IBSUED aM o'clock Q M., this ﬁlﬁ dey of April, 1960,

"{nited States District Judge

o e i Ao i At o i i s



Haseeiony ¥

v 1 e

£

b R YT TG TR i g
LR

R T e i

mresceg 3




LMAN SKINNER, ) -
Through His )
t Frisnd, )
ER, }
}
Plaintiff )
}
)
}
)
)
Defandant. )

ER OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT

IN $HE UNITED STATES DISTRICT o_goun'r
_FOR JHE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHO

NOBLE C. HOO
Clerk, U, 8 Districe

' /
No. 4876 - Civil

this 25th day of April, 1960, #h

ring in pre-trial conference. P

r & Tabor, by Josapk M. Bas

l_,tto‘rnayl,‘“ Rogers, Litchfield L]

S

District




IN THE UMITEP STATES DISTRIOY COURT WITHIN AND FOR THE
HORTHERK DISTRICY (F OKLAHOMA

Do A. VOORMARD, J. J. CLANCY,
LOVIS 8. BLDMA, LESLIE C. AGASIM,
MARIE E. LINEER and AMN BOLLING,

Plaintiffs, El EE D“
4008

V. Ne.

BOMER J. WREOHT, O. A. FARRELL,
E, H. FORNMEST and H. PB. HANEA,

Defendants.,

MAY -2 1960

NOBLE €. HOOD
Clerk, U, S. District Court

e e i e

KW, on this 23ud day of April, 1960 this cause comes on for
hearing on the Motion of the plaintiffs to confirm the sales had herein and
on the cbjections filed by the defendants B. M. FAREBEY and H. L. HANNA
to the confirmation.

Plaintiffa appeared by Farmar, Woolsey, Flippo & Bailey and Robert
J. Woolsey, snd John Durfee, plaintiffs' stterneys, and the defendants E, H.
Forrest and H. D. Hanne appsared in person and by their attorneys, Srsy and
Falmer, by Charles R. Gray,

AKD tha Court baving heard evidense of witnesses sworan in opsn Court
and heard srgument of ¢ounsel, and the defemdants E. H. Forrest asd H. D. iHammm
having through their attorneys offered in open Court to withdraw their objections
to the confirmation of the sales provided that the successful bidder, the
plaintiff D. A. Woodward, would ingrease his bid to $12,500 and the Court having
continusd sald cause for tan (10) days for ths purpose of permitting the defsndants
Forrvest and Henua to submit a bidder, this cause came oz aghia for hearing on

this, ﬂu‘&i_dnyof , 1960, and it appearing to the
Court that counsel for ths plain s state to the Gourt that the plaintiff

B. A, Woodward would increase his bid to a total of $13,500.00 for all of the

prepartiss, and counsel stating that Mr. Charles R. Grey, sttorasy for Forrest

e e - el AA— £ —



and Hanna has agreed to withdraw cbjestions to the confimmation of sale en

the increase in the bid and the Court having heard the testimony and statement

of counsel and having carefully examined the proceedings of the Mershal under
the sxecution and Order of Sale and Exscution issued ln said cause finds that
both writs were duly levied upon the following described property belonging to
the defendautsjamamely that on the exscution sgainst the property of Homer L.
Wright and 0. A. Farrell the Marshal levied upon the fellowing desgribad property
of the judgment dcbtors Homer L. Wright ud 0. A, Farrell situated in Washington
County and Sctate of Oklahomm, to-wit:

All of the right, title and interest of Homer L.Wright, being
42 undivided 7/83 of 7/8ths working interest in and to an oil
and m lsase knovn as *The Kane® the deseription of which is
an follows:

West Half of the Seuthasat Quarter (W/2 S5/4)

of Sestion 8ix (6), Township Twenty-six (26)
Nowth, Range Thirteen (13) East, excupt four (4)
acres, more or less, described as begimning at
the Southweat corner ef the Korthwest Quarter

of the Southeast Quarter (MW74 SE/4) of Seotien
8ix (6), Township Twemty-six (26) Nerth, Range
Thirteen (13) East, thence north Forty (40) Rods
thence East sixtesn (16) Rods, thence South Forty
(40) Rods, themos West sixtesn (16) Reds to place
of begioning.

All of the right, title and interest of 0. A. Farrell, being an
uadivided 15/208 of 7/8ths working interest in and to an odl amd
gas leass known as "The Kame® the daseription of which is as fellows:

Weat Half of the Southeast Quartex (W/3 SE/4)

of Section Six (6), Township Twenty-six (26)

North, Range Thirtesn (13) Bast, exsept four (4)

acres, maye or less, deseribed as begloning at

the Southwsst cernsy of the Nertiwest Quarter

of the Southeast Guarter (We/4 81,/4) of Section

35x {6), Townahip Twenty-six (26) Nerth, Range

Thirtesn (13) Esst, thence North Forty (40) Reds,

thence Zast sixteen (16é) Reds, thenoe South Forty

{40) Rods, thenes West sixtesn (1.6) Reds to place

of begioning,

and that said preperty was duly apjreissd by three disinterssted householders for
the som of $1,791.65 for the intsreat of Hewer L. Wright and $778.24 for the
interest of 0. A, Farrell, and that the Marshal caused dus and legal notice of
said sale to be published for four (4) sucuessive weoks prier thereto in the
Bartissville Examiner and Enterprise, & newspaper printed in and of goneral cirou-
iation in Washington County, State of Oklahoma as appears from the printer's

e e vt e At [ ——



affidavit of publication attaghed to the return and that he posted notices

in five (5) public places as appesrs from his Retwrn of Sale, twoe of which
were in the township wherein said lease was located, and that on the day
therein fixed, to-wit the 17th day of March, 1960 at 2:00 P, M. on said date,
said interests-of Homer L. Wright and O. A, Farrell were seld to D. A, Woodward,
he being the highest bidder therefor, ths iaterest of Homer L. Wright bedng
sold for the suwm of $1200,00, which is more than 3/3rds of the appraised value
of sald groperty, snd the interest of O, A, Farrell was sold for $600,00,
which is mere then 2/3rds of the appraised vilue of matd property, sad beth
the intevest of Homer L. Wright and O, A, Farrell were scld together to D. A,
Woodward for the sum of $1800,00, he being the highest bidder tharefor which
is more than 3/3rds of the ccmbinmed sppreized value of said interests,

THE COURT FURTHER FINPS that uader an Exscution and Order of sale
issued en the 20th day of Janumry, 1960, said Order of Sale belng issusd to
sell the interest of E, N, Forrest and b, D. Hamns pwrsuant to the lien of
the judgment hersin rendersd, said writ the Court tinds was duly lavied upon
the following described property belouging to the defendants E. H, Forrest and
H, D, Hanna an followsy to-witi

A1l of the right, title and interest of K. H, Ferrest and
H. D, Hanoa, collectively and severally, and aggregating
an undivided 1483/187% of 7/8ths workday interest in and
to an ol and gas leasshold estate lavwwn as the Kane lsase
the description of whisck is an follews:

West Hall of the Southeast Quarter (W/3 SE/4)
of Section 8ix (6), Towmabip Twenty-six (26)
Horth, Bunge Thirveen (13) Bant, ¢ four (4)
acres; more or lesas, described mmn; at
:lfut:.mt cornar of m{;';orumu Quartar
Soeuthenst Qumrtar 4 Mi/4) of Section
81x (6), Township Twenty-six (16) North, Range
Thirtean (13) Enst, Wuinos Nerth Forty (40) Rods,
thenoe Kast aixtesn (16) Aods, shenca South Forty
(40) Rods, thewos West Sixtesn (16) Reds to place
of begloning

in Washington Cewnty, State of Oldshoma
The m net being exsmpt from levy and sale under Exwoution; that said property
wvas duly sppeaised by disincerested houssholders, thres of vhom viewed aad
sppeaised the property at the sum of $8,327.61. That the Marshal caused dus
and legal motice of said sale to be published for fowr (4) consscutive weeks




prior thereto in the Beptlesville Rxawiner and Enterprise, & unowspaper priated

in and ofgenerel circulation in Washington County, State of Oklahoma, snd poating
in five (5) public places in said county, two of which were in the townalkip where
the lease is located as appesrs from the printerts Affidavit of Publication and
Proof of Posting attached to sald Return, and that on the day therein f£ixed, to-
with the 17¢h day of March, 1960, at 2100 P, M. ssid intevest of B, H. Forrest snd
H. D. Hanua vas sold to D, A. Weodward, he being the highest bidder therefor, for
the sum of $6000,00, vhick is mere than 3/irds of the appreised value of the property
of £.H. Forrest and H, P, Hgana above described, and the marshal then offaved the
entirs leasshold interests + all the intereste of £, H. Forrest snd H. D, Hama and
Hewsr L. Wright end 0, A. Farrsll, and did sell the eatire 7/8ths working imterest
o D. A, Weodward for the sum of $7,800.00, he being the highest bidder therefor
and the sum being more than 2/3rds of the appraised value of said eatire 7/8ths
warklag intersaty and

NOW, on this Za s day of X955, this cause coming on for
further hearing, and it appearing to the Cédrt that B, A, Woodward bas raised his bid
on the satire lessshold enterest of N, B. Hawns snd E. H, Ferrest and Hower L. Wright
MO.Aqmlltoth“dm,m.Mformmﬂuftllad’&.idh!m,
‘and it appsaring to the Cowrt fwrther that the defeadsnts E. H. Forzest snd ﬁ. B, Barms
have withdrawn their objestions to the cenfirmation of the sale, the Cowrt is sstistfied
that satd sale vas in all respects sade in comformity with the laws of the United
States and in conformity with the statutes of the State of Okiahoms as sush case
is made and provided and the Court finds that said sale should be confivmed aud that
the jugment ehould be credited with the sum of §12,800.00, the purchase price of
said leasehold ixtwrests purchased by D. A. Voodxard, sod the juigasat be partislly
satiafied aa aphiost all fouwr dafendants in the sum of $13,500.00.

IT I3 ORUKNED, ADJUDGED AND BECREED BY THE COURT that the Marsbalts sales
snd ail procesdings under the ¥Writ of Exsecution and Writ of Execution and Order of
Sale be and the same are heroby approved and confirmed.

IT J$ YURTHER ORDERED THAY THE Marshal of tho United States Disgrint Court
for the Nerthern District of Oklahoms make and exsouts te the purchaser at sald sale,
D, A, Veodward, & good and sufficient deed to the above described jwoperty.

T



PuB1tn

he25-60
jﬁ_,:.,%.
Lo
L 7
- 4
)
IN THe uNiTED stames prsvaier covrr ror TiE L I Lo E I
NORTHERN DISTRIGT OF OKLAHOMA
MAY 10 1960
JOHN SIVILL, NOBLE C. BoOD
Clerl:, U. €, Dist:* '+ ¢
Plaintiff,
VB, No. 4802 - Qivil

PATTERSON STEEL COMPANY, et al,

Defendants.

e S P S S e N N N i et

QRUER (F DISMISSAL

How on this 25th day of April, 1960, the above captioned case came
on for Pre-Trial. Plaintiff was present through his attorney, Paul W.
Brightmire, and the defendants, Armco Steel Corporation and Colorado Fuel
and Iron Corporation were represented by Jack 3antee. The Court was advised
that plaintiff's claim against Armco Steel Corporation had been compromised
and settled and thst plalntiff desired to dlomiss its cause of action agalnst
defendant Armeo Steel Corporation, with prejudice, expressly reserving,
however, its rights to proceed sgsinst any and all other defendants who may
be lisble to pialntiff growing out of hie injurles pusteined on the 13th day
of August, 1958.

IT I8, THEREPORRE, ORDERED, ADJUDOED AND DECHEED BY THE COURT that
the above capticoned cause of action as to defendant Armco Steel Corperation
be, and the same is hereby dismissed with prajudlce to plaintiff's right to
refile the same against said defendant Armco Steel Corparation.

IT 16 FURTHER CREERED, ADJUDGED AND DECHEBD BY THE COURT that the
Motion for Summsry Judgment heretofore filed by defendant Colorado Fuel and

Iron Corporation be, and the same is hereby sustalned and plaintiff's action

ageinst defendant Colorsdo Fuel and IrmZ:mtiou is hergby dismissed.

u. 8. iwistrict sudge hl

Q.K. AB TC FORM:

A,
anAl Trem Oornoratin )

- e - ey i 4 R T




IN -THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

¥OR THE-NQ@@HERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

_ &”4tias Segwice Gas Company,
e gy cqpporation, :

Plaintiff,

v.

Unitéd Producing Company, Inc.,
a corporation,

NP RPRNPEN TR
74
o)
o
w
o
Vi
1
9]

Defendant.

MAY 101860

NOBLF C. HO~

ORDER OVERRULING MOTION FOR Clerk, U. Dist s vt
NEW: TRIAL OR REHEBAR ING

On this. l5th day of April, 18960 there came on for hear-

ing,defendant‘s'ﬁotioﬂ for New Trial or Rehearing., Upen considera-

tion of the merits of said motion, and the briefs thereon, the
Court finds that said motion should be overruled.

1T 1S THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED tuat the

defendant's said Motlon for New Trial or Rebearing, directed 1¢

f?inﬂings of:Fact and Conclusions of Law,

153¢ause on February 29,

(32

1960 be, and said. Motion is bereoy,

rc&g dings 'to entorce, sald Judgmbnt be; and the

ram. th;s 15th da

4 flle its notice

'_.jfrd@.sald judgment, and may,ﬁ.bmit an appropxlxt

and the judgment entefed



et oy

_Bupe:‘i"ﬁedeg.s bond for approval by the Court, which bond shall
be in the 'principal' sum of $2,500.00.

Dated,this /C)?{day of_ZEEZZ

, 1960,

United Stufes District Judge o

O0.K. As to Form:

Attorney for Plaintiff

DALY “} 7 \{'l?-(l B LIYL g S‘}L _

_Attbrnegr for Defendant. j -

P



IN THE DISTRICT CQURT OF THE URXIED STATES

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Pan American Fire & Casusity
Company,

Plaintiff,

VEe.

FILED

Southwest Casualty Insurance
Company, and
J. D, Bawell, dba J. D, Sewell

Butane~Propane Company,

)

}

)

)

; No. 4898 Civil
)

}

}

; MAY 12 1960
)

Dafendants. NOBLE C. HOOD

(Klerk, U, 8. Districs <ot

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUY PREJUDICE,

AND ORDER OF DISMIBSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE.

Comes mow the plaintiff and moves the Court to dis-
miss this case without prejudice; end the parties hereto do

stipulate thet such case may be diamissed without prejudice.

.

%f&r-ﬂﬂn*

7a z@ézxf’ -
T, Attotney foxr De-

fmdnt., Southwest Casualty
Insuremce Company.

ORDEE OF DISHISSAL

Upon stipulgtion of the plaintiff end the dafendunt,
Southwest Casuslty Insurence Company, the only defendant who
hae been served or who has appesred in this casse, sud for guod

cause shown, this case is hereby dismissed without prejudice,

o e et e i R Gnotv sk B © S e AR S M



at the cost of the plaintiff,

DATED this /2~ day of May, 1960.

e R et A e oo 4 m o a . mans. A e AN



UNITED STATES DISTRICT GOURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America,
Libelant,
- - Civil No. 4914
CONSENT
DECREE OF CONDEMATION

)

}

)

5 One Hundred Pound Bags, Article labeled }
in Part (Bag) "MA HAT MA---Patna Rice=~- )
Louisiana State Rice Milling Company, Inc,, }
Abbeville, l.a. and Subsidiary Texas State )
)

}

)

)

)

)

Rice Milling Co. Houston, Texas, and

57 One Hundred Pound Bags, Article labeled
in Part (Bag) "Needle Supreme Patna Rice
Louisiang State Rice Milling Company, Inc.
«=~Cariisle, Arkansag~--'",

FILED

MAY 13 1960

NOBLE C. HOOD
On the 19th day of April, 1960, a libel of informatios oy lfed BativCovtt s -

Claimant.

ST artt o
cribad article was filed in this court on behalf of the United States of American by the

United States Attorney in this district. The libel alleges that the article procesded
against is a food which wa-a shipped in interstate commerce and is adulterated in viola-
tion of the Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act (21 U.5.C,, 30! et seq.}. Pursuantto
Monition issued by this court, the United States Marshal for this district seized mid
‘article on the 2Znd day of April, 1960, Clsimant consents that a Decree, as prayed
for in the libel, be entered condemning the article under seizure.

The court being fully advised in the premisaes, it is on motion of the parties
hereto,

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the said article under seirzure is
adulterated in violation of {21 U, S, C,, 30! et geq.), and is therefore hereby condemn~
ed pursuant to 21 U, 8.C, 334{a); and it is further

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED, pursuant to 21 U,8.C. 334(e), that
the United States of America shall recover from the Claimant tourt costs and fees, and.
storage and other proper expenses, as taxed herein; and

Claimant having petitioned this court that the condemned article be delivered
to it purasuant to ZI‘ U.8.C. 334 (d), it ie further

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED, that the United States Marshal for
this district shall release said article from his custody to the custody of claimant for
the purpose of reclamation of the rice in accordance with sections 304(d} and (&) of the
Federal Food, Drug, and Coemetic Act, if claimant, within 20 days from the date of
this decree, (a) pays in full the aforementioned cour! costs and fees, and storage and
other expenses of the proceadings herein, and {b) e:ﬁscutea and files with the clerk of

O
this court a good and sufficient penal bond with surety in the sum of $_)®‘_(_’)_\ »

0’"14?1%?)\0&@ Co—

- —— i



approved by the court, payable to thell nited States of Amarica, and conditioped:on the
claimant's abiding by and psrforming all the lerms and conditions of this Decree and
such further Orders and Decrees as may be entered in this proceeding; and it is further

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DCREED, THAT:

1. After ;;he filing of the bond in this court, claimant shnlllgivnl Q;fitten notice
to the Kansas City Station, Food and Drug Administration, Federal Secutity Agency,
323 United States Courthouse, Kansas City 6, Missouri, that ¢laimant is prepared {o
permit reclamation of the article herein under the supervision of a duly authorized
representative of the Federal Security Administrator.

2. Claimant shall at all timee, unuil the article has been released by a duly
authorized representative of the Federal Security Adrninistrator, retain intact the
entire lot of goods comproxing the article for examination ox inspéction by said rep-
resentative, and shall maintain the records of other proof necessary to establish the
identity of said lot to the satisfaction of said representiative.

3. Claimant shall not commence conversion operations until it has received
authorization to do so from a duly authorized representhtive of the Federal Security
Administrator.

4. Claimant shall at no time, and under no circumstances whatsoever, ship,
sell, offer for sale, or otherwise dispose of any part of said article or of the article
into which it is converted until a duly authorized representative of the Federal Security
Administrator shall have had free access thereto in arder to take any samples or make
any tests or examinations that are deemed neceasary, and shall in writing have released
such article for shipment, sale, or other dispoeritions.

5. Within 30 daye from the date of the filing of the bond in this court, claim~
ant shall complete the process of reclaiming gald article at its warehouse in Tulsa,
Oklahoma, under the supervision of a duly a.tlJ.thurizec'l representative of the Federal
Security Adminiatrator.

6. Clesimant shall abide by the decisions of the duly authorized representative
of the Federal Security Administrator, which decisions shall be final. If claimant
breaches any conditions stated in this Decree, or in any subsequent Decree or order of
this Court in thie proceeding, claimant ahall return the article immediately to the
United States Marshal for this district at claimant’s sxpense, or shall otherwise dispose
of it pursuant to an Order of this court.

7. Claimant shall not sell or dispose of said article or any ‘part thereof in a

manner contrary to the provisions of the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, or the

I e+ A, o A © i o et - + < rmevme myrme - b p—————————r



laws of any State or Territory {as defined in said Act) in which it is sold or digposed of,

8. Claimant shall compensate the United States of America for cost of super-
vision at the rate of §_ é__gﬂ.____ per w?nr representative for each ,j:-;:ctually
employed in the spervision of the reclaimation praces 3, as salary or wage; where
laboratory work is-necessary, at the rate of $§=F0:0‘pe:' hour per person for such labor-
atory work; where subsistence expenses are incurred, at the rate of $12. 00 per day per
person for such subaistence expenses. Clalmant shall aleo compensate the United
States of America for neceseary traveling expenses and for any other necessary expenses
which may be jnecurred in connection with the spervisory responsibilities of the Federal
Security Administrator.

9, If requested by a duly authorized representative of the Federal Security
Admintstrator, claimant shall furnish to said representiative duplicate copies of die-
positien as the representative may request.

The Gnited States Attorney for this district, on being advised by a duly author-
ised representative of the Federal Security Administrator that the conditiona of this
Decree have been parformed, shall transmit such information to the Clerk of this Court,
whegeupon the bond given in this proceeding shall be canceled and discharged; and it
is further

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that if ¢laimant does not avail itself
of the opportunity to repossess the condemned article in the manner aforesaid, the
Unitsd States Marshal for thia district shall retain custody of the article pending the
issuance of an order by this court regarding its disposition; and it is further

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that this court expressly retaine
jurindicquto isave such further Decreses and Orders as may be necegsary to the proper
disposition of this proceeding, and that should the claimant fail to abide by and parform
all the terms and conditions of this Decrees, or of such further Ordsr or Decree 48 may
be entered in this proceeding, or of said bond, than the bond shall on motion of the
United States of America in this procesding be furfeited and judgment entered thereon.

Dated at Tulea, Oklahoma, this ____1__.?___” day of May, 1960,

~3a

-t ———————



We hereby consent to the entry of the foregoing Decres,

5 Srfd st oty

United States Aftorney.(/ /

’
/5 /gf—kf’ Bt
Robert Black, d/b/a

Diamond Transfer & Storage Warehouse,

Company.

gl



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

MYRTIE LEE LANE,

Plaintiff,
ve. . Civil No. 4678 ) ]
Missouri-Kensea-Texas F l L E D
Raflroad Company,
pefendint.
w MAY 19 1980
NOBLE C. HOOD!
JUDGNENT Clerk, U. 8. District Cour®

This action came on for trial before the Court
and a jury, the Honorable W. R. Wallece presiding, and the
1ssues having been duly tried and the Jury on May 18, 1960,
having rendered 2 verdict for the defendant,

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the plaintiff,
Myrtle lee Lane, take nothing, that the action 1s diemiszed
on the merits, and thet the defendant recover of Myrtle lee
lane, plaintiff, its costs of action.

Dated at Tulsa, Oklahoms, this 18th day of May,
1960, -

NOBIE C, HOGD, CLERK

aputy



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Gerald D. Powell, Administrator
of the Estate of Lilllian E. Powell,

Peceased,
Plaintiff,
va., Civil No, 4749
Amaricen Photograph Corporation ‘
s corporation, ' FILED
Defendant. }
MAY 19 1860
JUDGMENT NOBLE C. HOOD

(Elerk, U, 8. District Cours

This action came on for triel before the court and
a jury, the Honorable W. R. Wallice presiding, and the
issues having been duly tried and the Jury on May 19, 1960
having rendered a verdict for the plaintiff to recover of
the defendant damages in the amount of Pirty-Five Thousand
($55,000.00) Dollars,

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED thet the plaintiff, Gerald
D. Powell, Administrator of the Estate of ti1lian E. Powell,
deceased, recover of the defendant, American Photograph Cor-
poration, the sum of Fifty-Five Thousend ($55,000.00) Dollars,
with interest thereon &t the rate of 6% per annum from the
date hepreof until paid, and his cost of aotlon.

pated at Tulss, Oklahoma, this 19th day of May, 1960,

NOBLE €. HOOD, CLERK

314222357 /7

7 puty

V1 R - ¢+ — R



IN THE UNITED BTATES DISTRICY (OURT FOR THE
MORTHESN DISYRICT OF OCKLAHOMA

WILLIAN H. roX, )

Mainsitf, ;
s, ; Civil Aotion Mo, W28
DOUGEAS AZRCBAPY CONPARY, INC., g e
- R FILED
B. K. NELEXIAN, ;

Defendenss. ) MAY 23 1360

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U, 8. District Court
iPRGNERENER

This action sems on for trial before the Court and
e jury, Homorsble ¥. R. ¥Wsllnos, Judge, presiding, and the
sssues having been duly trisd snd the Jury on MNay 23m,
1960, having rendsred & verdiot for the dsfondant,

I7 15 ORDRRED AND ADJUDGED THAT the plaintiff,
William H. ¥ox, take acthing, that the sobion is dismissed on the
nepits, snd that tha defendants, Douglas Alroraft Company, Ine.,
& Delaware corporation, William A. Hagemer, end B. K.
Nelskian, resever of ths plaintiff, William H. Fox, their
aosts of sotion,

Dated at Tulsa, Oklabioma, this I3rd day of Ney,
1960,

e v B . e e e i 7



FILED

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

MAY 26 1360

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U, 8. District Cour?

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

UNITED S5TATES OF AMERICA,

)

(

Plaintifr, )

WG g

115,71 ACRES OF LAND, MORE { No. L6216 CIVIL
OR LESG, SITUATE IN CRENK )

AND PAWNEE COUNTIES, OKLA= (

HOMA, AND CARRIE SHARFFER, )

ET AL., AND UNKROWN OWNERS, S

(

Dafandants.

JUDOMENT O STIPULATION

Now on this 0 day ML‘_ 1940 , the United States of

Ameriea, plaintlff herein,and Carrie Scheeffer stipulate and agree as

to the Just compensation whj.ch said defendant; is entitled to recetive as
the trus owner of resl sstate invelved in this proseeding and designated
a8 Tract be2hd, The partiss stipulate and apree that oaid Just compensa-
tion 18 in the total amount of %3,100,00 with tha right of the said
deiendant to remove the improvememts on the tract, The court finds that
sald agreemsnt should be approved and Judgment entsred theraeon.

The court further finds that upon filing of Declaration of Taking
herein the United States of Amerdoa daposited $3,000.00 a8 estimated
Just compeneation and that the agreement herpin fires the just compensa-
tion at $3,100,00 with the rirht to remwe inprovenents from sald tract.
There exists a defisiency of $100,00,

The court finds that the United States of Ameries has and had the
right to acquire Wy these condempation proceedings, the real estate in-
volved in aaid procseding, designated as Tract Ne, 3242 and partieularly
deecribed in the Deelaration of Taking and that the estate taken by the
Mited States is the fee siuple title thorsto,

The court furthar finda that sush just compensation of said resl
eatate, ac fixed hersin is determined and fixed as of the date of filing
the Declaration of Taking herein and that the righ: to receive Just

compensation vested in the defendant named herein upon said date,

A D e e A [P

© e ———ce



Title to said lands weated in the United States wpon filing of
Declaration of Teking heraein and the amcunt of 43,100.00 with the right
to remeve improvempnte i the just compensation for the lanae

1t is bherefore ordered, adjudged and decrved that the agreement
fixing just compensation herein as above set oub is approved,

It 48 further ordered, adjudged znd decreed and deficiency
Judgment is herely entered against the United States in favor of sald
defendant in the total sum of & 10UL00 and the United States 1s ordercd
to pay into the registry of this wourt, the said Jefiaienay of $100.00
without interest -nd upon such payssnt the United States of America shall
have discharged all 1lisbility for the payment of Just conpenpation for

res) egtate involved in this proceeding, designated as Tract No. U~duz.

o R g

JURIE, U. S. DISTRICT COURT

0K

N P, 4, Bk

Assistant United States District Attornsy

QK

/5/ i ‘L,.z:;‘/ PW

CURTIS P. HARRID
Attorney for Seid Defendant




FILED

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE MAY 27 1960

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CKLAHOMA
NOBLE C. HCOD

United States of America, Klerk, U. 8, Districe Conred
Plaintiff,

ve. Civil Action Ne. k287
1,647.87 Acres of Land, More or Less,
Situate in Rogers County, Oklehoms,
end Frenk R.Moree, et al, and Unknown
Qunexrs,

N N N A Ve Nt St S S e S

Defendants.

JUDGMENT

{Ae to Tract No. B-241)
I
NOW, on this _wday of May, 1960, this matter comes on for
disposition on application of the plaintiff, United States of America, for
entry of Judgment on the Report of Commissioners filed herein on March 25,
1960, and the Court after having examined the files in this action and
being advised by counsel for the plaintiff finds that:
II
The Court has jurisdiction of th_e parties and the subject matter
of this action.
III
This Judgment applies cnly to Tract No. B-24l, as such tract is
deseribed in the Complaint filed herein, i
Iv
Service of process has been perfected either personally or by publi-
cation notice as provided by Rule TIA of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure
on all parties defendant in this cause, who are irterested in subject tract.
v
The Acte of Congrese set out in paragraph IX of the Complaint filed
herein give the United States of America the right, power, and euthority to
condemn for public use the land described in Schedule "A" atteched to suech
Complaint. Pursuant thereto, on August 7, 1957, the United States of Americs
Tiled its Declaration of Taking of such described land, end title thereto
should be vested in the United States of America.
VI
On August 7, 1957, there was deposited in the Reglstry of this Court

as estimated compensation for the taking of whe lands described in Schedule



"A" of the Compleint filed herein certain sume of money and certain portions
of these deposite have been disbursed as set cut in parsgraph XI below.
Vil
The Report of Commissioners filed herein on March 23, 1960 is
hereby sccepted and adopted as a flnding of fact as to gll tracts covered
by such report. The smount of Just compansation as to Tract No. B-241 as
fixed by the Comrission and now adopted by the court is set out in Paragraph
XI below.
VIII
Certain deficlencies exist between the amounts deposited as estimated
just compensation and tbe amounts fixed by the Commission and the court as
just compensaticnh. These deficiencies are set out in Paragraph XTI below.
IX
The persons named in Paragraph XI as owners of subject tracts are
found by the court to be the only defendants asserting eny interest in the
estates comdemned herein, all other defendants having either discleimed or
defaulted; the named defendants are the owners of the respective estates as
designated and, &s such, are gntitled to distribution of just compensation
therefor.
X
IT ¢$ THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECHEED that the United States
of America has the right, power, end authority te condemn for public use the
subject tract described in Schedule "A" attached f.o the Compleint filed here-
in, and such property, to the extent of the estate indicated and for the uses
and purposes described in the Declaraticon of Teking filed herein, is CONCEMNED,
and title thereto is vested in the United States of America, and sll defendants
herein and all other persons are forever barred from asserting any claim
thereto.
xI
TT IS FURTHER OKDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the right to just
compensation for the regpective estates taken herein is vested in the defendants
whose nemes appear below In this paregraph; the Report of Commissioners of
March 25, 1960 is hereby confirmed and the sums therein fixed are adopted
as Jjust compensation for Tract Wo. B-2h), as chown by the following

gchedule:

o e e e arn A et O a5t e S



TRACT B-gbl

Cwners:

Surface: Raymond L. Hendricks and Melvin Hendricks,

hig wife.

Minerals: Raymond L. Hendricks and Melvin Hendricks,

his wife, own an undivided 1/2 inpterest
in minerals. Aurelia Parks and Graeme

Gordon Parks own en undivided 1/2 interest

in minerals.

AHARD
Compensation Fixed by Ccommission:
Surface: - = = « = - =« « $60¢.00
Mineralgi= = = - = - = = = = = = = $100.00
Total Compensation Approved by the Court- - - - - $700.60

Depesited as Estimated Compensation:

Surface:

Total Deposit

Deposit Deficiency:

Surfece:

Total Deposit Deflciency: = = = = = = = = = = =~ =~ $174 .00

Hendricks' Share of Award:

DISTRIBUTICN OF AWARD

For Surfage: = « = =« =~ = = = . e $650.00
For Minerals: - - - - - - . m e e e . - $ 50.00

Balance due Raymond L. Hendricks and
Melvin Hendricks, his wife: $650.00

Parks' Share of Award:

Due Aurelis Parks and Graeme Gordon
Parks for minerals only: $ 50.00

XII

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED thaet the plaintiff,

United States of America, ehall pay into the Registry of this court for the

benefit of the named landowners the total deficiency esmount shown in paragraph

XI, together with interest thereon at the rate of 5% per annum from August 7,

1957 until the date of deposit of such defieciency amount into the Registry

of this court. Upon deposit of such deficiency amount, the Clerk of the Court

shall distribute to the owners of this tract the balances due, plus their

respective portions of the Interest on such deposit deficiency. -

APPROVED:

T .
/5 (Sope & Aﬁé;’”’g;i:
UNITED ®TATES DISTRICT E

5 fedid f Ponby.

Hubert A. Marlew, First Assistant U.S. Atéorﬂey




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JOR THE MORTHNREN DISTRICT OF ORLAHOMA

CABRLEN B. DAVS, )
Plainesff ;

Ys. ; CIVIL ACTION FILE NO, 4883
)
CHARLES PONELL, SR. DBA )
VIRIYA MO COMPANY; )
JACK BARMES] AND )
MAS, 3, L. TUNNRR, DibA )
THE AVTO DETIRTIVE BUBEAV, ;
Dafondanto )

DUDER OF DUIISRNL.

The above antitied sause baing called fer trisl oun the docket of this
Court May 23, 1960, and counsel for the Plaintiff sdvising in epen court
that the Plaintiff had departed for Californis, without wotics to aither of
ber counsel, aod counsel for the PBefondants ampouncing ready for trial there-
upon soved for dismisssl of the ceuse wich prejudice; but the Court baing wall
advised fa the premises finds that said cause should be dimaiesed for fatlure C
te appsar and faillurc to prosscute on tha pext of the Plaisvlff, asd that wo @
future action should be filed exoept upon payment of the silowable coste of [P
the Defandents. Y
IT 15 ORDERKD, ADJUDOED, and PECREED that thig cause of action be, and
the sama herveby is, dimmisesd; and gaid cause shell mot be refilod or insti-
tuted sgais, except snd until the Plaintiff pay the lawfully isaurred costs of

A’W {

said Defendanta.

Approved as to form and content.

FILED

MAY 26 1960

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U, 8. Distriet Cour?

HEMNRY KOLBUS
ATTORNEY AT LAW
TULSA, CKLAHOMA



FILED
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF COKLAHOMA MAY 31 1960
United States of America, NOBLE C. HOOD

Clerk, U, 8. District Courf
Plaintiff,

vs. Civil Action No. 4599
g71.81 Acres of land, More or less,
Situate in Nowata County, Oklahoma,
and Board of County Commissioners

of Nowata County, Oklahoma, et al, and
Unknown Owners,

S St o S S g e N Bt et ot oot

Defendants.

J UDGMENT

As to Tract No. R-1801 and "B" Portion of Tract No. R-1801

On April 11, 1960, this cause, as to Tract No. R-1801 only,
came on for trial, and the parties having waived a jury, the case was tried
to the Court, before the Honorable Royce H. Savage, Judge of the United
States District Court for the Northern District of Oklahoma. The plaintiff,
United States of Americs, appesred by Hubert A. Marlow, Assistant United
States Attorney, for the Northern District of Oklahoma. The defendants,
Eva Payne Gless, Ernest Frances Bradfieid, and Julien W. Gless, Jr., appeared
by thelr attorneys, Glenn H. Chappell and W. 3. Maddux, and the defendants,
William B. Yates and Sylvie Yates, apveared in person. After hearing the
evidence and being fully advised in the premilses, the Court finds:
I
The Court has jurisdiction of the parties and the subject matter
of the mction. This judgment applies only to Tract No. R-1801 and "B" Portion
of Tract No. R-1801, as such tracts are described in Schedule A" ettached
to the Compleint.
II
Service of process has been perfected either personally or by
publication notice as provided by Rule 7IA of the Federel ERules of Civil
Procedure on &)l parties defendent in this ceuse who are interested in the
subject tracts.
IiI
The Acts of Congress set out in paragreph 2 of the Complaint
filed herein give the United 3ister of America the right, power, and
authority to condemn for public use the mibject tracts as such tracts are

particularly described in Scradvla "oV attached to such Complaint. Pursuant

o e ——————e ¢ st i~ FE——————



thereto, on December 5, 1958, the United Statas of America has filed ite
peclaration of T.king of such described lend, and tltle thereto should be
vested in the United States of America,
Iv
On December 5, 1958, there was deposited in the registry of this
Court as estimated compensation Por the taking of the subject tracts, certain

gums of money, portions of which have been disbursed as shown in paragraph XI.

v
Just compensation for the esta<e teken by the United States of
Americe in Tract No. R-1801, as such tract and estate are described in the
Declaration of Taking and the Complaint filed herein, is $2,000.00.
VI
A deficiency exists between the emcunts deposited as estimated
compensation and the amount fixed herein as the award of juat compensation
for Tract No. R-1801. Such deficiency is set out in paregraph XI
below.
Vil
Willism B. Yetes and Sylvis Yates, defendant owners of "B" Porticn
of Tract No. R-$80L and the United Stetes of America have executed and
filed herein, a etipulation wherein it is agreed that just compenssation for
such "B" Portion of Tract No. R-180L ig $416.00, and such stipulation
should be approved. -
VIII
The perscns nemed in paragraph XI as owrers of subject tracts are
found by the Court to\ be the only defendants asserting any interest in the
estates condemned herein, sll other defendants having either diaclaimed or
defaulted; the named defendents are the owners of the reapective estates
as designated, and as such, are entitled to distribution of just compensation
therefor.
X
It Is Therefore ORDERED ADJUDGEP, AND DHCREED, thet the United
States of America has the right, power and authority to copndemn for publie
use, Tract No., R-180L and "B" Portien of Tract Ho. R-1801, as such tracts

are deseribed in Schedule "A" attashad tc the Cemplsint and Declaration of

A PR ————



Taking filed herein, and such tracts, to the extent of the estate indicated
and for the uses and purposes described in the Declaration of Taking filed
herein, are condemned and title thereto is vested in the United States of
America, as of December 5, 1958, and all defendants herein and all other
pefsona interested in such tracts are forever berred from asserting any
claim thereto.
X
It Is Purther ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that on the date of
taking, the cwners of the estates condemned herein in the subject tracts were
the persons whose names appear below in paragraph XI, end the right to Jjust
campensation for the respective estates In these tracts is vested in the
parties s0 named, as their respective interests appear therein.
XI
It Ts Purther ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the stipulation
referred to in paragraph V_II sbove ie hereby confirmed and the sum therein
fixed is adopted as Mist compensation for the estate condemned in "B" Porticn
of Tract No. R-1801, and that the sum of $2,000.00 is hereby adopted as the
award of just compensation for the estate herein taken in Tract No. R-180L
all &3 set out in the following schedule, to-wit:

Tract No. R-1801

Owners:
Lot 3, otherwise described as the Nl of the SWh of
Section 30, T. 26 N., R. 17 E., conteining approximately
40 acres wes owned by Eva Fayne Glass, Ernest Frances
Bradfield and Julien W. Glass, Jr.
Lot 4, otherwise described as the SWi of the SWi of
Section 30, and also the Wi of the NEL of the SWE of
Section 30, sll in Township 26 K., R. 16 E., consisting
in all of approximately 60 scres was owned by

William B. Yates, and Sylvia Yates.

Court's Award of Just Campensation $2,000.00
Deposited as Eastimated Compensation 1.00
Deposit Deficiency $1,999.00

Distribution of Award

Due to Eva Payne Glass,
Brnest Frances Bradfleld, and

Julion We GLASE « « « « o o o« « &+ o » & o » $800.00
Due to William B. Yates and
Sylvia Yates « + « « « - + « s e e e e s« $3,200.00

et e o ————— bk et o e m 1 e et B Ak Bt P o o s bk g = <2 o s R



"B" Partion of Tract No. R-1801

Owners: William B. Yates and Sylvia Yates
Award of Just Compensation (Approved Stipulation} $416.00
Deposited as Estlmeted Compensation $416.00

Disbursed to owners by Order, April 3, 1959 . . . . . $416.00

oAl sy

iII

It Is Further ORDFAED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the United
States of America, shall pey into the Registry of this Court for the benefit
of the named ownere the deficiency amount of £1,999.00, together with
interest thereon at the rate of 6% per annum from December 5, 1658, until
the date of deposit of such deficiency amcunt together with interest. Upon
deposit of this sum the Clerk of this Court shall distribute to the owners
the emounts due as shown in parsgraph XI plue their respective shares of the

interest on the deposit deficiency.

R

UNL TED STATES DIGTRCT JUDGE

AFPPROVED:

/S/W.é{%&f

Hubert A. Marlow
Assistant U. S. Attorney

Y Poppet
A‘btorg% )7




Jp 5=3-60

NITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

ESTERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA i

Plaintiff,

JCE  GOMPANY
urance corporation,
. Defendant.

JUN -1 1960

NOBLE C. HOOH
Clerk, U. 8, District Gﬁ“ﬂ

JOURNAL ENTRY

Now, on this 29th day <f April, 1960, the above

cause having previously been submitted on the evidence, and

-haviﬁqlbeedgplaced;pn the docket for final argument and de-
cisign, plaﬁ@tiff‘being.present by its attcrneys, Rucker,
: .

‘and Jack M. Thomas, and def@ndant being prebentgg

:;;Bﬁtler, Rinehart & Morgison, the court

ivor of defenﬁaht,
appgﬁzs from Findings 'I
'neré?ith and made a
oﬁrpal entry. ” M |

{I8 THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED

3ant




——n

FICED

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE JUN -2 1960

NOBLE C. HOOD

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHCMA
United States of Americs,

Flaintiff,
Civil Action No. 4625

V5.

775.34 Acres of land, More or Less,
Situate in Nowata &nd Rogers Counties,
Oklshoma, end A. E. Rader, et al, and
Unknown Qwners,

Defendants.

JUDGMENT

As to Traces Nes. C-31E&, Part of C-321,
K-1128, K-1154, K-1184, L-1222, L-1222E-%,
L-1222E-3, L-1220E-4 ard L-1273

¥
Now on this M&y of&gm‘_, 1960, this matter comes

on for disposition on spplication of the plaintiff, United States of

Americe, for entry of Judgment on option contrects and stipuletions agree-
ing upon Jjust compensation, and the court, after baving examined the
files in this action and being advised bty counsel for plaintiff finds:
IT
The court has jurisdiction of the parties and the subject matter
of this ection.
ITI
Thie judgment applies only to the estates condemned in Tracts
Nose. C-318, K-1128, K-1154, K-1184, L-1222, L-122¢E-1, L-1222E-3, L-1222E-k4,
L-1273 and in an undivided 1/2 interest in tae mineral estate under that
portion of Tract No. C-321 which is situated in the SW& of the NE% snd
the SEL of the NWi of Section 22, Township 23 North, Range 16 East, as
such estates and tracts are described ir the Declearation of Taking filed
herein.
v
Service of Process hes been perfected either perscnally or by
publication notice as provided by Rule 71 A of the Federel Rules of Civil
Procedure on all parties defendant in this cause who are interested in
the tracts named in Paragraph IIT abowve.
v
The Acts of Congress set out in Paragrapk 2 of the Complaint

herein give the United States of Americe the right, power and authority to

Clerk, U. S. District Cour?



copdemn for public use the land described in Parsgreph ITII herein. Pur-
suant thereto, on Janpuary 28, 1959, the United States of America has filed
its Declarsbion of Teking of such descrited property and title thereto
should be vested in the United States of America.
vI
On Jenuary 28, 1959 there was deposited in the Registry of tais
court as estimated cowpensation for the taking of certein estates in the
tracts nemed in paragraph ITT herein, certain sums of money, and certain
portions of these deposits have been dishursed as set out in Paragraph XI
below.
VII
On the date of taking in this action, the owners of the estates
taken in the tracts named in Paragreph III herein, as such estates and
tracts are particularly described in the Complaint herein, were the persons
whose names are shown in Paragreph XI below, and the interest each owner
had in the respective traets is set out following his or her name. Such
named defendants are the only persons esserting any interest in the eatetea
taken in such tracts, all other persone having sither Aiselaimed or
defaulted, and curh nemed defendante are entitled to receive the Just com-
pensation for the estates taken in these tracts.
VIII
The owners of each of the subject trects have eacn and all
executed, with the United States of America, either contracts of Option
for The Purchese of Land or Stipulations as to Just Compensation filed
herein, wherein they have agreed that just compensation for the estates
condemned in such tracts is in the smcunts shown as compensation in
Paregraph ¥XI herein and such options ani stipulations should be approved.
IX
It Is Therefore, ORDEREP, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the United
States of Americs has the right, power, and authority to condemn for public
use the tracts named in Peragraph I1II herein, as such tracts mre particularly
described in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking filed herein; and such
tracts, to the extent of the estates ipdicated ard for the uses and purposes
described in such Declaration of Teking, are condemned and title thereto is
vested in the Unjted Stetes of America and all defendants herein and all

other persons interested in such estetes are forever barred from asserting

any claim thereto.

ok e 4 B A aper e e T AT A e v B e e s b Al £



X
It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that on the date of
taking, the owners of the estites condemned herein in the tracts named in
Paragraph III herein, and in that portion of Tract C-321 described in
Paragraphk IIT were the persons whose hatmes eppear below in Peregraph XI, and
the right to just compensation for tile regpective edtates in these tracts
is vested in the parties so named, es their respective intereste appear

therein.
XI

It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED thet the contracts of
Option for the Purchase of Land, and ths Stipuletions as to Just Compenastibn
mentioned in Paragraph VIII above are hareby confirmed and the sums therein
fixed are adopted as just compensation for tﬁe eastate condemned in each

tract as follows:
Tract No. ¢-318

Quners: James Allen Centrell, Jr. and
Doneta Jean Cantrell - entire interest.

Award of Compensation {by epproved stipuletion)- - $4,000.00

Deposited as Estimated Compensation and dis-
bursed by Order of Februvary 25, 1959 - - -« -« - - - $3,450.00

Deposit Deficiency and balance due to owners: - = $ 550.00

Part of Tract No. (-321

Owner: State of Oklahome, ex rel. Comnissioners of the Land Office,
ownsan undivided 1/2 interest in the mineral estate under that
portion of C-321 which is situated in the SWENEY and SEANWE of
Section 22, Township 23 North, Renge 16 East.

Award of Compensaticn (by approved stipulation) $ 200.00

Deposited as Estlmated Compensation for benefit of
owner of this interest and belance due such owner: $§ 200.00

Pract No. K-1128

Oowners: Virginia R. Parris }
Roberta Charlene Parris) 2/21 interect
Richard Eugene Perris 2/21 interest
Mose Parris 13/21 interest
Lola Betterton 2/2% interest
Harold J. Brigegs 2/21 interest

Award of Compensation (by approved options and
stipulations) - o - w = & w2 0 4 4 4 - o - - ~ $9,150.00 plus
title to ell improvements.
Deposited as Estiusated Compensation and disbursed




Tract No. K-1154

Owner: Richy Bright Semly - entire interest subject
to mortgage held by The Claremore Federal

Savings & Loan Assoclaticn.

Averd of Compensation (by approved stipuiation):- -$19,500.00

Deposited as Estimated Compensation and
disbursed to owners! - - - - - = = = - o~ - = - - $17,800.00

Deposit deficiency end balhance due to Richy
Bright Seely - - - - - - - « - - “ - e a - - ~$1,700.00

Tract No. K-1184

Owners: Daphne Boop " /12 interest
Foster C. Boop 1/3 interesi

Daphne Boop, legal CGuardian of ©. C. Boop, also
known as Oliver C. Boop,Jr.1/lL interest

Award of Compensation (by approved option)- - - - $ 5,200.00

Deposited as estimated compensation and
disbursed to OWNErS- - - - = - = = = = = = - % 5,200.00

Tracts Nos. L-1222, L-1222E-1, L-1222E-3, L-1222E-4

Owners: Bernard D. Taylor and Ella E. Taylor - entire
interest (subject to advalorem taxes in amount

of $82.74.)

Averd of Compensation (by approved opticn) $10,077.50 plus
title to all inprovements. :

Deposlited as estimated compensation and disbursed
to owners for these U4 tracts. $10,077.50

Tract No. L-1273

Owners: Charles W. Mescn and Ruth E. Masom.

fward of Compensation (by approved cptien)- - - - $ 2,000.00
Deposited as Estimated Compensation and dis-
bursed to owners: - - - - = - - = = = -~ = = - = $ 2,000.00
XII

It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, thaet the United
States of America shall pay into the registry of this court for the benefit
of the ﬁamed landowners the deficiency amounts as to Tracts C-318 and K-1154
shown in Paregraph XI above. Upon deposit of these sums the clerk of this

court shall distribute to the owners the amounts due as shown in such

4
[}

Paragraph XI. The Clerk shall disburse the uelance due as to Part of |
I
Tract C-321 forthwith. p T
et —
APPROVED: TEDJET, ISTRIC
/‘
Eﬁbert A, Margow

First Assistant United States Attorney

n

i AR e pdin ©



UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHRRN DISTRICT COF OKLAHOMA
United States of America,
Plaintiff,
vs.

Civil Acticn No. 1&7? l L E D

198.00 Acres of Lend, More or Less,
Situate in Nowate County, Oklshoma,

N S S e N N s ot N N S

and John R. Rlley, et al, and JUN 6 1950
Unknown Owners,
Defendants. NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. District Courl

JUDGMEDNT

{As To Tract No. U-21C8E)

This cause comes on for disposition on application of the
pleintiff, United States of America, tor entry of Judgment on the stipula-
tion of the parties on this &dl» day of . 1960. The Court,
having been advieed by Bubert A. Marlow, As istant United States Attorney
for the Northern District of Oklehoma, finds that:

I

This Judgment applies only to Tract No. U-2106E, as such tract
is described in the Declaration of Teking filed herein.

1T

The Court has Jjurisdiction of the parties and the sublect matter
of this action.

IiI "

Service of procees has been perfected as provided by Rule T1lA
of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure on all parties defendant in this
cause who are interested in this trect.

v

The Acts of Congress, set out in Paragraph 2 of the Complaint
Tiled herein, give the United States of America the right, power, and
authority to condemn for public use this tract as it is described in
Schedule "A" attached to such Complaint. Pursuant thereto, on June 15,
1959, the United States of America has filed its Declaration of Taking
of such described tract, and tltle thereto should be vested in the United

States of America.

e ekl b B e



v

On June 15, 1959, there was deposited ir the Registry of this
Court as estimated compensation for the taking of this tract, the total
sum of $2,500.00, and all of this deposit has beer disbursed to the
landowners entitled thereto.

VI

On the date of teking, title to the estate taken in this tract
vas vested as follows: Liberty Illingsworth and Betty Lou Illingsworth,
the only heirs of Louis Illingsworth, deceased. These named defendants
are the only persons assertihg any interest in the esgtates condemned herein,
all other defendants having either disclaimed or defaulted. Betty Lou
Illingsworth is a minor child. Her mother, Liberty Illingsworth, has been
appointed her guardian ad litem and therefore is entitled to receive the
avard of just compensation.

Vil

The defendants nemed above, and the plaintiff, United States of
America, have entered into & stipulation as to Just compensetion for this
tract, wherein the parties have agreed that the sum of $2,800.00, without
interest, shall be Jjust compensation for such defendents' interest in the
estate, as described in the Declaration of Taking, teken by the Government
in this tract, end such stipulation should be approved.

VIII A

A deficiency in the deposit of compensetion for this traect will

be created by thie Judgment and a balance will be due the landowners as

follows:
Stipulation ss to Just Compensation $2,800.00
Deposit of Estimated Cowpensetion $2,500.00
Disbursed to Ouners, May 2, 1960 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
Deposit deficiency and balance
due owners $ 300.00
IX

It Is Therefore OHDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DIICREED thet the United
States of Americe has the right, power and authority to condemn for publie
use, Tract No. U-2108E, described in Schedule "A" attached to the Complaint
and Declaration of Taking filed herein, and such tract to the extent of the

estate indicated and for the uses and purposes described in the Declaration



of Teking filed herein is condemned and title thereto is vested in the
United States of America, and all defendants herein and all other persons
interested in the estates so condemned in such trect are forever barred
from asserting any claim thereto.
) X
It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECHEED that the right to
Just compensation for the estate taken herein as sguch estate ie described
in the Declaration of Taking filed herein, is vested ifi Liberty Illingsworth
and Betty Lou Illingsworth; the stipulation as to Just compensation for the
ectate taken in the subject tract, referred to in Paragraph VII herein, is
hereby cohfirmed; and the sum therein :ixed is adcpted as the award of just
compergation for their interest in such traes.
X1
It is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Plaintiff,
United States of America, shall pay into the Registry of this Court for
the benefit of the landowners, the deficiency amount of $300.00. Upon
deposit of such deficiency, the Clerk of this Court shall disburse to
Liverty Illingsworth and Liberty Illingsworth, Guardian ad Litem for Betty Lou

Illingsworth, the balance of Just compensation due in the amount of $300.00.

/o) C?cyw =/

UNITED*STATES DISTRICT

APPROVED: -

5/ Hdod & Poankpr

TUBERT A. MABLOW
Assistant United States Attorney

CYRIIS P ARRYS

st S o vaermm b e SOS——



IR THE BISTRICT COURT OF TRE UNITED STATXS

FILED
FOR THE MNORTHRRN DISTRICT OF OKIARCMA
JUN 7 1960
eror ok W, 316, wowanD. )
y & « 314, k. NOBLE C. HOOD
WOSBEARD, . L. GASE and L. X. Lacy, ;  Klerk, U. 8. District ot
Plaintiffs, )
)
vs. ; CIVIL ACTION
ANERECAN ALTRLIVES, INC., & ) n, 4902
corporation, and L. J. WUNY, ;
'.tm‘-c )

_ This satter cams on to be hesxd on this 8th day of April,
1960, upon the defandants' Motien to Dismdss the Complaint (pstition
as originally filed in the State Court) om the grounds that same 414
not stets a causs of sction upon which relief could be granted.

¥hils plaintiffs’ Complaint does not direstly so sllege, yst
1t is fairly tufersble fyum the allagations wede that defendant,
Amsrican Alrlinms, Ine., {5 engaged in air comseros and is & comwonm
carrier by siy within tha wesning of the Federal Aviatiom Act ef 1958,
Pub, 1 85.726, 72 Btat. 737-806, 49 U.5.C.a. #91301.1542, and thet it
and its officer and agent, the defendsnt L. J. Nunt, sre subject in
all respects to the eparstion ef said Act. i In any event, this is 2
mattar of which the Court way taka 3“}(.:;“1 netice for the purposs of
the Motion. gears Rosbuck & Co. v. Matyepelitan Kugravers, 345 ¥. 24
67 (Sth Cir., 1956).

' In substance, the Wnion in its Cempleint requests that
Amarizan be enjeined from continuing a “spasd~p" in work requirement
for the ressom that sweh spasd-up will sndanger the safaty of those
using this airviine. In sdditien, the Union asks that the Court enjein
Asmriass officisis fzem taking amy future dlsciplinury actien agsinst
sy of the ¥nion swploysss in the eaforcemsat of this plan for a
Ygpued-up” in werk.

e e e e s P——— - e 7



1f the requwest in the Cemplaint is comstrusd as a dispute
arising out of werking comditicns snd therafore & matter of proper
construction sud spplication of the sgresment betwesu the Uniom end
Amariosn, such éispute, under the law, is a "minor dispute”, aud onme

w- ». ok U
(1’5”. 353 ¥.8. 30; Jrotharhood ¢

ge., 246 ¥. 22 114; Pempaylvanis Bailires
R,

Morsover, if the seught relief is deewsd o tnclude the
specific challenge that Americsn sansgenent, by its Yepend=up™ pelicy
is jevpuxdiming the safety of the sir qwutim, such policy smeunts
to a “practice” or “practices” clesrly within the safaty suthority of
the FEDERAL AVIAYION AGEMCY, even though individual Unton ssployses mey
fosl individual teckmieal skills snd ratings are .ndangered.

In sither event ths “doctrine of primary jurisdiction* or
wexhaustion of stwinistrative vemsdies” is hevein spplicsble and con-
troliing in the graating of Amwerican's Mstion to Diswliss. If the
Conplinint be conatrued ss & mattex within the sutherity of tha Fadazal
Avistion Ageucy, ths Federsl Avisvien Act of 1938, supgs, vests juris-
dietion £o recaive, hesr and determins sll complsiuts and vielations
of ite terms in the agencies areated tharsky, scting eixher threugh
the Administrater er the Noard, and ptwu;s precwiuves vharaby such
jurisdiction mey bs imvoked. The wiels schems and purpose of the Aot
is similar to the Intarstats Cemomros Azt vegulating vailresds and
the Shipping Act reguisting sarriexs by water. These Acts have given
rise to what has become keewn as the “doctrine of primery jurisdistion”,
first recegnised by Chief Jestice White in Tssas b Fscific B, Go. v.

setton @il Go., 304 U.6. 426, 27 s.ct. 350, 51 L.Rd, 533. In

the case of Par Asst Confarwsss v. Nnited Rtates, et gl., 72 8.0t 492,
the Suprems Court of Che United States, in an sotion brought erigioally

age 2



in the DPistrict Court of Mew Jersay to snjoin violatiems of the Shersan

as followa:

“The (Shipping) aet is vastrictivae in ius opeva-
tiok wpou soms of the setivities of commwn cavriars
water, and parwissive in vespect of others.

r business fwvelves questions of su smceptionsl
charagter, the peivtisn of whish may call fer the
sxsreise of & high dagres of expart snd teshuical
Jnowindge, Whet & given apiceemmat meng sush
carriers should be hald to esntravens the sct mxy
depeni upon & cansideration of ecomemic relstions,
of fasts pesuitar to the business er ity histery,
of sompetitive conditions in respect of the ship-
ping of foreigs countviss, swl of ether velevaat
civoumstancas, genwrally usufmuilisr to i judieisl
srivenal, but well understised by su sdministyative
body sspacially trsioed sod expariensed in the
fucrieste snd teohuiosal faets snd uwssges of the
quantly, is better able to deal. Gompare B
BARE S .28 L X RS RN AR A m '01'1 »

8.0t. $A3, Of

“A cemparisen of
in the bill with ths previsiens of the sextions of

the ssvasration of wroags charged

without geing into datall, the allagat:
sither ceastirwts divset and basic charges of vio-
Llations of thass previsions, or ave so interrelsted
: n sffect, » compenant
: is that afforded by
the Shippiag Avt, AL snbent '
*

the anti~tvest laws ‘
M-a ) e ‘_-I-W) !t%.

‘ . Wiy 4” 7 ‘1"- m- m “tt“ m"“'
fora is within the esciuwsive preliminary juris-
diction of tha Shipping Pesrd. The scops mid
svident puxpess of the Shipping Act, as in the anse
of the Inteystate Commerce Aot, sre dempmstrative
;§7m. ‘:”3,“‘“- 3“ .. ‘,‘. “5. ’l §.0t.,

H: m'

The Court, spesking through Mr. Justiece Frankfurter, than weat em to
say:

“Yhe Court thus appiied s prinuiple, now firwly
astablished, that in cesss reising Lssvas of fast
net within the conventionsl axpevience of judges
or sasss requiving the eamevoiss of sdministrative
iteeretion, sgeavien exsatel by Cengrean for wegu-
lstiog the swbjeot mattsr sheuld mot be passed
over. This is so even whough the fucta after they
have buen appraised by specialinsd eoupgatinve saxve
as & premiss for legal consequemces to ba judisially
definsd. Wnifermity and consistency in the regula-
tion of businass smtyusted to & particular agsasy
ave sacured, and the limited funotions of review

Page 3



by tha judicisry are wore rvationslly axaroisad,
by preliminkry resert for ascertaining ad Lunter-
preting the cireumstasces wnderlying legal issues
te sgencies thet are better squipped thun courts
by spesisliszatioa, by insight geined threwgh ex-
periense, sod by more flaxidle procedurs.

"It is significant thet this swde of sccommedsting
the complemutary roles of courts spd sdmdunistrative
sgencies in ths enforcemmt of law was ¢ [nally
spplied tn o situation whure the fuse of atate
uts gave the Ingerstste Cemmeres Comsisnion swé

the u:m ¢u¢£ma Wm *fhe plunser
work of Gitief e e’ in mﬂ R,

« ¥ ! T TR

£t ‘:‘";' j 4 3, 84 N susaassnr o -
terised it, 257 6.5, wavi, wesn ons of thoss creativs
judicisl labows vherehy wodern sdwinistrative law
is befug develaped as paxt of our tradliiepsl sye-
tem of . In srs mevely applying
the philosophy which was put in semorable werds by
Mr, Jestice (as he was thex) Btems: ', . .court
and mgamuy are not to ba regarded as wholly inde-
pondsat and unvelated instrwmsatslities of justise,
esch aoting in the perferssuce of its prasoribed
statutory duty witheut regand to the apprepriate
functivn of the sther in ceeuring the plaiuly fodi~
cnted objuctit of tha statuts. Court and agency
are the whans adeptad to sttaln the prascribed
snd, and so far as their dutiss sre defined by the
words of the statute, thess wowds should bs sene
strusd 50 as to sttsin that end threugh ue-ordinated
action. MNeither bedy sheuld repast in this day
the mistakes weds by thie sowrts of law wheun agquity
was struggling for resognition &s an amelioveting
systew of justice; seither saas rightly be ragarded
by the stier as an alten futreder, te be tolewated
1% spet be, but naver te be snsouraged ox sided
by the other in the stvaiwmsnt of the cowmon sim.’

mm‘iHv. 7 5.8, 183, 191, 59
g.0t. 793, 799, 83 L.Wd. 1211,

Bes also Poited Stekes v.

Por cases yecoguising primery jutdﬁﬂtn- in Federal Aviation Agency

cases ses gdler v. Ghisape and Sawthern Aixlisss, Joe., 41 ¥. Supp.

367; hishees v. Easters Atrlines, 109 7. 24 699 (24 €ir., 1931);

Ampisen Alzlines v. ALx kine Rilets Ase'n.. 91 F. fwpp. 629; Rettgnhuugh
. ¥§) ) 188 7. 34 319 (5th eir., 1951).

g
g
-

b3 :i.;__ ¥7 8.0t. 16},

V. SRXIANS FIAetE AN

TESIEFORE IT IS NAERSY OXDERED, ADJUDAED AN DEGREED that
Amsriesn's Motion te Biemiss is greated gud that the Cowplaint hersin



te dismissed with costs anssessed agsinst the plaintiffs.

PATED tais /o’ day of 94_4:4—/. 1960,

RN

Judge, Untted Stutes District Cewrt
for the Nerthern Bstiict of Oklzhema



EILED

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA JUN 20 1960
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ; 'NOBLE »
Wlerk, U, g g} tIr-I (;.)OD
Plaintiff, o District Coneg
vs. Civil No. 4610 "

1,402.07 Acres of Land, More or Less,
Situate in Nowata and Rogers Counties
"Oklshoma, and George Rott, et al, and
Unknown Owners,

Defendants.

JUDGMENT

{As to Tract® Nos. 0-1533 end 0-1533E)
I
Now, on this QA O day ofd_‘_m, 1960, this matter comes on for
disposition on application of the plaintiff, United States of America, for
entry ol Judgment on the Report of Commiseioners filed herein on April 19,
1960, and the Court after having examined the tiles in this action and
being advised by counsel for the plaintiff finds that:
II
The Court has jurisdiction of the parties and the subject matter
of this action.
IIT
This Judgment applies only to Tracts Nos. 0-1533 and 0-1533E,
a8 such tracts are described in the Complaint and Amendment to Complaint
filed herein.
Iv
Service of procese has been perfected either personally or by
publicatlon notice as provided by Rule 71lA of the Federal Rules of Civil
Procedure on all parties defendant in this cause, who are interested in
subject tracts.
v
The Acts of Congress set out in paragraph 2 of the Complaint filed
herein give the United States of America the right, power, and suthority to
condemn for public use the lend described in Schedule “AA" aytached to the
amendment to such compleint. Pursuent thereto, on September 3, 1959, the
United States of America filed its Declaration of Taking of such described

land, and title thereto should be vested in the United States of Americe.

s mpayrpm MU T =



Vi
On September 3, 1959, there waes deposited in the Registry of this
Court as estimated compensation for the taking of the lands described in
Schedule "AA" of the amendment to the complaint filed herein certain sums of
money and certqin portions of these depoeits have teen disbursed as set out
in paragraph XII below.
VII
The Report of Commigsioners filed herein on April 19, 1960 is
hereby anccepted and adopted ag a finding of fact es to all tracts covered
by such report. The amount of Just compensation as to the subject tracts
as fixed by the Commission and now adopted by the court is set out in
Paragraph XII below.
VIII
Certein deficiencles exist between the amounts depositel as
estimated just compensation for the subject tracts and the amounts fixed
by the Commission and the court as just compensaticn. These deficiehcies
are get out in Paragraph XII below.
1X
The perscons named in Peragraph XIT as owners of subject tracts
are found by the court to be the only defendants asserting any interest
in the estates condemned therein, all other defendants having either
disclaimed or defeulted; the nawmed defendants are the owners of the respective
estates as designated and, as such, are enti%led to distribution of just
compensation therefor. .
X
A Btipulaticn for the Exclusion of Property executed by the
above named defendants and the United States of America was filed herein on
December L, i959, vhereby certein improvements situated on these tracts
were excluded from the taking in this esse and such stipulation should be
approved.
o
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the United States
of America has the right, power, and suthority to condemn for public use the
subject tractsdescribed in Schedule "AA" nttached to the amendment to the
complaint filed herein, and such property, to the extent of the estate indicated

and for the uses and purposes deacribed in the Declaration of Taking and



amendment thereto filed herein, is CONDEMEED, and title thereto is vested
in the United States of America, and all defendanmts herein and all other
persons are forever barred from asserting any claim thereto.
11

IT IS FURTHER 6RDERED, Auunéa_%i» AND DECREED ‘that the right to
Jjust compensation for the respective estetes teken herein is vested in the
defendants whose names appeer below in this peragraph; the Stipulation
for Exclusion of Property, referred to in paragraph X above is confirmed,
and the improvements covered by such stipulation ere excluded from the
taking herein, and title thereto remains vested in defendant owners. The
Report of Commissioners of April 19, 1960 is hereby confirmed snd the sums
therein fixed are adopted s&s just compensation for subject tracts as shown
by the following schedule:

Tracts Noe. 0-1533 and 0-1533E

Owners:

Nadie Lee Matthews, also

known as Nadine L. Matthews 1/3
Elizabeth K. Dickerson 1/3
Edna M. Baton 1/3

Juat Compensation fixed
by Commission $76,000.00

Lesa Salvege Value of
Property Excluded by

Stipulstion T e$4,160.00
Deposited ag Estimated

Compensation $73,250.00 $73,250.00
Total Cash Award Approved

by Court 71,840.00 -$71,840.00
Disbursed to Owners -$69,090.00  -$69,090.00
Present Balance of Deposit $ 4,160.00
Balance due Owners $ 2,750.00 -$ 2,750.00
Depoeit Surplus $ 1,410.00 $ 1,410.00

aIir

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that from the
belence on hand of the deposit of estimated compensation for these
tracts the Clerk of the Court forthwith shell disbarse tc the owners
the balance due them in the sum of $2,750.00 and snall distribute such sum

as fellows:



Nadie Lee Matthews - $916.66
Eilizabeth K. Dickerson $916.67

Edna M. Eaton $916.67

Sy IR O

APPROVED:

gé%ﬁé% A. MARLOW

First Assistant U.S. Attorney

& %&ﬁ_@s:ﬁe S Il
ttorney fof Landowners

e L. U ——



FILED

URITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

JUN 20 1960
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

NOBLE C, HOOD

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Clals, U, 5. D
Mbavas, UL & Disericr

it

Plaintiff,
V5. CIVIL NG. 4713
665.49 Acres of Land, More or Less,
Situate in Rogers County, Oklahows,
and Alexander Travis Graham, et al,
and Unknown Owners,

Deferdants.

JUDGMENT
{As to Tract J-10u8}
This ceuse comes on for disposition on the stipulation of the parties
on this Jééii_ﬁay of e,Ld=ﬂ=5-——’ 1960. The Court, having been advised by
" Hubert A. Marlow, Assistant United States Attorney, for the Northern District
of Oklshoma, finds that:
I
This Judgment applies only to Tract No. J-1048, as such tract is
described in the Declaration of Taking filed herein.
II
The Court has jurisdiction of the parties and the subject matter of
this acticon.
inn
Service of process has been perfected as provided by Rule TIA of the
Federal Rules of Clvil Procedure on sll parties defendant in this cause who
are interested in this tbheset.
v
The Acts of Congress, set out in Paragraph 2 of the Complaint filed
herein, give the United States of Americe the right, power, and suthority fo
condemn for public use, thic trect as it 1o described in Scnedule "A"
attached to such Complaint. Pursuant thereto, on June 22, 1959, the United
States of America has Tiled its Declaration of Tsking of such described tract
and title theretc should be vested in the United States of Americs.
v
On June 22, 1959, there was deposited in the Registry of this Court
as estimated compensation for the taking of this tract certain sums of money
and certain portions of this deposit have been disbursed to the landowners

entitled theretc, as set out in Parsgrapa XTI below.

[— e o




Vi
On the date of filing of the Declaration of Teking in this case,
title to the estates taken in the captioned tract was vested in Oscar H.
Holman,and Katherine A. Holman. Such named defendants ere the only persons
asserting any-interest in the estates taken in such tract, all other persons
heving either disclaimed or defaulted, snd such parties, being the owners
of the estates taken im this tract coe cntitled %o receive the just
compensatibn therefor. )
Vi1
A Stipulation for Exclusion of Property executed by the above
named defendants and the United States of America was filed herein on
August 18, 1959 and a second Stipulaticn was filed herein on February 29,
1960, whereby certain improvements situeted on these trects were excluded
from the taking in this case, and such stipuletions should be approved.
VIII
A Stipulation as to Just Compensation executed by the above named
defendants and the United States of America was filed herein on__

7 , whereby the parties agreed that the sum of $55,000.00
without interest, and less the arlvage value of tbe improvements referred to
in Paragraph VII herein, shall be Just compensation for sll of their interest
in the estate, es described in the Declerstion of Taking, taken by the
Government in this tract, end such stipalation should be approved.

IX
A deficlency in the deposit of compensation for these tracts will be
created by this Judgment and s balance will be due the landowners named in
Paragraph VI as set out in Paragraph XI below.
X
Is 1Is Therefore OFTERED, ADJUDGED, AMD DECREED that the United States
of America has the right, power end authority to condemn for publie use,
Tract No. J-1048, described in Scheduie "A" atisched to the Complaint and
Deelaretion of Teking filed herein, and such tract, tc the extent of
the estates indicated and for the uses and purposes described in the
Decloreticn of Teking filed herein, is condemned and title thereto is vested
in the United States of America, and all detendants herein and all other
persons interested in such described estate in such tract are forever barred

from asserting any claim thereto.

o e bl o s e B = [ ——



XX

It Is Further CRDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that on the date of
taking, the owners of the estates taken herein in Tract No. J-1048 were
Oscar H. Holman snd Katherine A. Holman end the right to just compensation
for the estatez; taken herein in such tract is vested in such named defendants.
The Stipulations for Exclusion of Property, referred to in Paragraph VII
above, is confirmed, snd the improvements covered by such stipulations are
excluded frbm the taking herein and title thereto remains vested in
defendents. The Stipulation a8 to Just (ompensation for the estate taken
in the subject tract, referred to in Paragraph VIII herein, is hereby con-
firmed; and the awerd therein fixed is adopted as Just compensation for the
estate condemned in such tract as follows:

Just Compensation fixed by stipulation: $55,000.00

less salvage value of property excluded:

By stipulation August 18, 1959 $265.00
By stipulation February 29,1560 $300.00 $ 565.00 .

Totel cash ewaerd approved by Court: - - - - - - $54,435.00

Deposited as estimsted compensation: - - - - - $50,000.00

Deposit deficiency and balance due owners:- - - $ 4,435.00
xal

It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the plaintiff,
United States of America, shell pay into the Registry of this Court for the
bepefit of the landowners, the deficiency amcunt of $4,435.00. Upon deposit
of such deficiency, the Clerk of this Court shall disburse to Oscar H. Holman
and Katherine A. Holman the balance of just compensation due them in the

amount of $4,435.00. -

APPROVED:

Hecdor] 4 el

¥Firat Assistant U.S. Attorney

st Curntes O Farnie

CURTIS P. HARRI




FILED

UNITED STATES DISTRICY CQURT FOL THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHROMA JUN 21 1980
_ NOBLE C. HOOD
United States ef imerics, g Clerk, U. §. District Court
Pladntift, g
vs. ; Sivil Ne, hﬂho
Mary Denaliay, )
Defendant. )

JUDGMENT

On this  2/.d dey of June 1960, the abeveesntitled action coming
on for hearing, the plaintiff, appearing by Rodney G. Bucklew, Agsgistant
United States Atterney fer the Northern Pistrict of Oklahoma, and the defend-
ant appearing net, the Ceurt finds that defendant was duly served with swansns
herein more than twsnty {20) days prior te this dnte, and having failed to
appear or ansvwer im and should be adjudged in default.

The Ceurt further finds that all sllegetiens of plaintiff's come
plaint are tras, On September 29, 1953, for o valusble censiderstion and
in accerdence with previsicas ef the Feiersl Houning Admintistratien Ast,
defendant execwbed & written premigscry nete in the smount of $1,138.30 %o
the Farmers & Merchants State Bamk. Defendant defaulted in the payments on
the nete, snd in accerdance with the provisiens of the aforementioned Act,
the note was assigned thareafter to plaintif{f. Thers ias now due and owing
upon the note the sum of $698.00 plue inlexest at the rate of six per cent
(6%} frem Qobober 15, 1954, wmtil paid.

The Geurt {wrther finds that plaintiff has filed an aifidavit
herein stating that defendant is not ir the milltary, er naval, service,
end §8 not an infant, er an incempeteni, which in found te bs true.

THRREFORG, IT IS OBDERRD, ADJUDGED, AMD DECREED THAT this plain-
t42f have judgment against defendant, Mery Denahay, fer the wum of $658.00,
principal, plus interest on this swm at the rats of six per cent {48) per

anoum from October 15, 195h, watil patd, and for its coets.

13/ O?J'yfv % 4/‘,4,

United Stefey District Judgd

——



FILED

UNITED STATES DISTRICY court For e JUN 21 1960
FORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOWA

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U, 8. District Court

United Btates of Ausrica, §

Flantitf, ) )
va. § givil No. L3G6
F¥iles 0. Rebinsen, )

Defendant. )

JUDCGCMENT

On this:?_/___ day of June 1960, the above-sntitled action ceming
on for hearing, the pleintiff, appearing by Hodney G. Buckles, Assistent
United States Attorney for the Northern Distriet of Oklshama, and the de«
fendant appearing not, the Court finds that ﬁefenc’lm'b wag duly served with
gurmons hevein mere than 20 days prior teo this date, and having failed to
appesr, or answar, is and should be adjudged in default.

The Geurt further finds that all allsgations of plaimtiff s come
pleint are txme; that defendant is indelted to plaintiff in the mmeunt of
$7,804.95, plus intersst in the amount of $911.77, as of Fabruary 29, 1950,
plus additienal interest at the rate of six per cont {6%) per snrum on the
pripeipal sam of $7,80L.95 from March 1, 1960, wntil the date of jJudgment,
plus additional interest on the principal sum of $7,804.95 at the rate of
six per cent (6%) from the date of Judgment on the totel amount of
$68,716,72, until paid.

The Oourt further finds that pla;.nt-ifi‘ hag £1led herein an affi-
davit stating that defendant is not in the military, or naval, service of
the United States, snd iz not an infant, or an incempetent, which 1s found
ta be true.

THEREFORE, IT IS OADEWED, ADJUDGED, ANT DECREED by the Ceurt that
this plaintiff heve Judgment against the dafendart, Wiles O. Rebinsen, for
the mm of $8,716.72, plus interast at the rate ¢f six per cent (6%) per
anmym watdl peld, and fer its cemts,

/J//ﬁ?*ﬂ 7(/467\

Puited Blates District Judge




FILED

UNITED STATES DISTRICT (OURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA JUN 22 1960

United States of America, )
NOBLE C. HOOD

Plaintiff, Clerlz, U, 8. District Court

vE.
Civil Action No. hé22
3,478.94 Acres of Land, mbre or
less, Situate in Nowata snd Rogers
Counties, Oklahoma, and Frank L.
Brewster, et al., and Unknown )
Owners, ' }
)
)

Defendants.

JUDGMENT

{As to Tracfs Nos. G-729, the working
interest only in the mineral estate
under G-799, 1[-1202, L-1274 and L-1293)
NCW, on this w.ay of i 1960, this matter comes
on for disposition on application of the plaintiff, United States of
America, for entry of Judgment on the Report of Commissioners filed
herein on April 19, 1960, and the Court after having examined the files in
this action and belng advised by counsel for the pleintiff finds that:
IT
The Court has jurisdiction of the parties end the subject metter
of this action,
IIT
This Judgment applies only to Tracts~Nos. G-729, the working
interest only in the minersl estate under G-759, L-1202, L-12T4% and L-1293,
as such tracts are described In the Camplaint and Declaration of Taking
filed herein.
. v
Service of process has been perfected either personally or by
publication notice as provided by Rule 71A of the Federal Rules of Civil
Procedure on all parties defendant in this cause, who are interested in
subject tract.
v
The Acts of Congress set out in paragreph 2 of the Complaint filed
herein give the United States of America the right, power, and asuthority to
condemn for public use the land deseribed :in Scheduls "A" attached to such
Complaint. Pursuant thereto, on January 20, 1959, the United States of
America filed its Declaration of Taking of such deseribed land, and title

thereto should be vested in the United States of America.



VI
On January 20, 1959, tioere was deposited in the Registry of this
Court gs estimated compensation for the taking of the lands described in
Schedule A" of the Complaint filed herein certain sums of money and
certain portioné of these depcsits have been disbursed as set out in
paragreph XI below.
VII
The Report of Commlssianers filed herein on April 19, 1960 is
hereby accepted and adopted as a finding of fact as to all tracts covered
by such report. The amount of just compensation as to the subject tracts
as fixed by the Commission and now adopted by the court is set out in
Paragraph XI below.
VIIX
Certain deficiencies exist between the smounts deposited as
estimated just compensation for subject tracte agd the amounts fixed by
the Commission and the court as just compensation. These defidiencies
are set out in Paragraph XI below.
IX
The persons named in Paragraph XI as owners of subject tracts are
found by the court to be the only defendants ssserting asny interest in the
estates condemned herein, sll other defendante having either disclaimed
or defaulted; the named defendants are the owners of the respective estates
as designated and, as such, are entitled to distribution of Just compensation
therefor.
X
IT IS THEREFORE ORLERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED thet the United
States of Americs has the right, power, and suthority to condemn for public
use the subject tracts, described in Schedule "A" attached to the Complaint
filed herein, and such property, to the extent of the estate indicsted and
for the uses and purposes described in the Declaration of Taking filed
herein, is CONDEMNED, and title thereto 15 vested in the United States of
America, and all defendants herein and all other persons are forever barred
from asserting any claim thereto.
i1
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECFEED that the right to just

compensation for the respective estates taken herein is vested in the

2

e . - d—



defendents whose names appear below in this paragraph; the Report of
Commissioners of April 19, 1960, is hereby confirmed and the sums therein
fixed are adopted as Just compensation for subject tracts as shown by
the following achedule:

Tract No. G-729

Owner: H. B. Boyd

Just Compensation fixed by Commission $66.50
Deposited as estimated compensation and

Balance on deposit $26.60
Deposit Deficiency $39.90

Tract No. G-759
{Working interest only in wminersl estate)

Owner: J. Lee Purdum

Just Compensation fixed by Commission $1,307.00 $1,307.00
Deposited as estimated compensation

For working interest only -261.22
Depesit Deficiency $1,045.78
Disbursed to owner None
Balance due J. Lee Purdum $1,307.00

Tract No. L-1202

Owners:
Surface
Roy M. Wilkinson and
Dixie Wilkinson LAY
Clara M. Wilkinson 5/15
John F. Wilkinson 2/15
Lucille Vincent 2/15
Meude Ann Blecha 2/15

(Interest of Roy W. Wilkinson spdDixie Wilkinson wae
subject to & mortgage in amount of $3,000.00, held
by Edith Ann Wilkineon individually snd &s guardian
of Jane Ann Wilkinson, a minor.)

Minersls

120 Acres of L-1202 described as Wi of SEf end

SEf of SWE of Section 35, Towmship 25 N., Renge

16 E,, 1s owned as follows:

Roy W. Wilkinson and Dixle Wilkinson &/15

Clara M. Wilkinson 7/15



John F. Wilkinson 2/15

Lucille Vincent 2/15

Maude Ann Blecha 2/15

80 acres of L-1202 described as E} of SEY of

Secticn 35, Township 25 N., Range 16 E., is cwned

by the following persons:

Joseph P, Kennedy

Bernice Slick Urschel

C. ¥. Urschel

Arthur A. Seeligson

Tom B. Slick, Jr.

Betty Slick

Earl Slick

Transwestern 0il Co.

Aberdeen Petroleum Corporation

Raymond F. Kravis

Transwestern Royalty Company

Betty Slick Moorman
Just Compensation fixed by Commission:

SUrfECE = « = = = « = = = « « $12,000.00

Minerale - = = = = = = = = = = = =+w = = $2,500.00

Total AWATd = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = $15,500.00
Deposlted ee Estimated Compensation:

Surface - = = = = = = « = = - $11,775.00

Minerals = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =« = $ 400.00

Total Deposlt = = =« = = - - = = = - v = o o w0 - - $12,175.00

Deposit Deficiency:

Burface - « = = = = = = = = = $ 225.00
Minerals = = = = = « = = = « - = 2 = - = § 2,100.00
Total Deposit Deficiency = = = = « w = = = = = = = ) 2,325.55

DISTRIBUTICN AND DISBURSAL OF AWARD

lIRc;y Wilkinson and Dixie Wilkinson shere of award:
. For SUrface w = = = « = = = = = = » « = = $ 3,200.00
For Mineralg- « « « - - - - o= § 200.00
TobtAl = = = = = = = = « o - = = . - w = =3 3,400.00 § 3,400.00



Disbursed Aug. 21, 1959:

To Edith Ann Wilkinson
{on morteege) = = = = = = - - $ 3,000.00

Te Roy Wilkinson and
Dixie Wilkipnson - ~ - - - = - - 140.00

Belance due Roy Wilkinson
and Dixie Wilkingson - = = = = = = « - - $ 260.c0

Clara M. Wilkinsen shere of award:

For Surface = = = = = = = = = = = = = & = $ 4,000,00
For Minerals =- = = = = = = = = = = = « - - 700.00
Total - = = = « = = = = = = = = = = -~ = $ 1,700.00
Disbursed None

Belance due Clara M. Wilkingon - « - « « § 4,700.00

John F. Wilkinson share of avhrd:

For Surface = = = « = =~ m v = = = = ~ = = $ 1,600.00
For Minerals = - « « = = = = = = = = = = $ 200.00
Tokal = = = = = = = = = =2 w = = = = = $ 1,800.00
Disbursed None

Balance due to John F. Wilkinson - - - - $ 1,800.00

Lucille Vincent share of award:

$ 1,800.00

For Surface - = = - = = = & o - o = = = - $ 1,600.00

For Minerale - = = = = =« ¢ w o ¢ v o o - - - 200.00

S $ 1,800.00 $1,800.00
Disbursed None

Balance due to Lucille Vineent - - - - - .$ 1,800.00

Maude Ann Blecha share of asward:

For Burface = » » = = = = = - ----- $ 1,600.00

For Minerals - - - - « - = - &« _ - == - 200,00

Total - = - = = = = = = e m e e e $ 1,800.00 $ 1,800.00
Disbursed None

Balance due Maude Ann Blecha $ 1,800.00



II.
Share of award going to sbove named owners of the mineral estate

under 80.00 acres described as Ef of SEL of Section 35, Township

25 N., Range 16 Eu: = = v = 4 = = = = = = - = = - $ 1,000.00 $. 1,000.00
Disbursed .' None
Balance due above rsmed owners - - - ~ - $ 1,000.00
Total Award = = - - = = $1L,500.C0

Tract No. L-127h

Ouner: Joe Tittsworth, Jr.

Just Compensetion fixed by Commission $ 1,800.00 $ 1,800.00
Deposited s estimated compensstion _-1,600.00
Deposit Deficiency $ 200.00
Disbursed to Owner $ 1,600.00
Belance due to Joe Tittsworth, Jr. $ 200.00

Tract No. L-1293

Owner: Otls Garrett

Just Compensation fixed by Cermission $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00

Deposited as estimated compensstion -600.00

Deposit Deficiency $ 400.00

Disbursed to owner None

Balance due Otls Garretti $ 1,000.00
b ARy

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECEEED that the plaintiff,
United States of America, shall pay into the~ﬂegistry of this court for the
benefit of the named landowners the total of the deposit deficiency
smounts shown in paragraph XI, together with inmterest thereon at the rate
of 6% per annum from January 20, 1959,until the date of deposit of such
deficiency amount into the Registry of this court. Upon deposit of such
defliciency amount, the Clerk of the Court forthwith shall distribute to the
owners of subject tracts the balances due, plus thelr respectlve portions
of the interest on such deposit dGeficiency, as their interests are shown in
paregraph XI above, except that the Clerk shall not disburse any sums %o
H.B. Boyd and to the above nsmed owners of 80.00 acres of L-1202 described
as E% of the SE% of Section 35, Township 25 North, Renge 16 East, until the

Clerk is advised of the correct addresses for such owners.

ot 1 .MM%,
APPROVED A TATES DISTRICPY JUDGE

First Assizx%;t U.5. Attorney 6

5/ B .. debet Y e Wiwdonns @k




IN THE UNITED STATES DISIRICT COURT FOR THE F‘ | | E D

STATE OF OKLAHOHA
JUN 23 1960

JAMES WM, BROWN, JACK E. NATWEH,

A, D. MABOX and TKE L, WEBB, NOBLE C. HOOD

Clerk, U. 8. District ¢ At

)
)
Plaintiffs, ;
4 BN ’ ;
; No. LBB6
SOUTHWESTERN BRLL TRLEFHONE
COMPANY, A Corperstion; R. E. ) Civil
ROBINGON; and MARSHALL HAMILYON, g
Defendants. )

PRETRIAL ORDER

On this 22nd dey of J\msl, 1560, the sbove styled and numbered csuse
came on for preetrizl, end, after presentation of the issues to the Court by
eounsel, both for plointiff and defendant, plaintiff moved the Court to dismiss
sald cause without prejudice;

IT I% THEREFORE ORDERED that plaintiffs be, and they are hereby
allowed and permitted, to dismiss said eause without prejudice teo any future
actions they may heve;

17 I8 FURTHER ORDERED that plaintiffe not be required to pay any
additional soste than those depomited et the time of filing this astion.

/S/éa’wlf ,éw-._,,z,

JUDGE OF(fHE UNITED STATES
COURT, NORTHIRN DISTRIET OF mom

Approved as to form:

A Ay

Attorney for “Plathtifes

(o /Qavﬁ 7). /;A?AJ
Attéetign for Defandants
Gable, Gotwals, & Hays




IN THE UNITED STATES DIBTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Willlam M. Themas; Willle Bea Thomasr,
individusie; and Theman Coastruetion
Company, Inc., a Corporation,

Plailntiffs,
vE. No. 4698 Clvil
Insured Investments, Inc., o foreign

gorporation; Mortage Invertments, Inc., &
foreign corporation; Chemlesl Corn Exchange

Bank, & forelgn corporation; and Chase FILED
Manhattan Netlonul Bank, s forsign corporation, o
Defendanty. JUN 24 1960
NOBLE C. HOOD
JUDGMENT Clerk, U. 8. District oot

Now on thie the 218t duy of June, 1960, plalntitfe appeared by
thelr counee!l of record, Joe Francis. The defendunte Insured Investment, Inc.,
and Mortgage Investments, Inc., sppeared by thelr counsel, George P. Striplin,
and the defendsnt Chaze Manhattan Natlonal Bank sppeared by ite attorney, R. D.
Hudwon, The defendant Chemical Corn Exshange Bauk herstofore flled ltr
disctalmer in this causs. 'The parties siipulute (n open court that:

1) There waz no fraud on the part of any of the defendants;

2) The deeds referred to In the compiaint were regulariy and
duly executed and delivered;

3) The controverey between plaitiffs and the two defendant banke
have been compromised and settied and sald banke have no further interest ln
the property involved in this lnw sult;

4) Plaintiffe have ne right,titie or interert In the property inveived
in thie law wult and the title of Mortgage Investmenis, Inc., to sald property shall
be quitihti aw againet all gther partise to this law sult,

Sald facts having been so stipulated,

1T I8 THEREFORE ORDER ED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that

Wilitam M. Thomas, Wllile Bea Thomas, Thomar Construction Company, Ine.,



Ingured lavestmasnte, Inc., Chemlcal Corn Exchange Bank, = Corporatlen,
and Chase Manhattan National Bank, a Corporation, have no right, titie or
interest in the following dercribed property, to-wil:
_ Lot One (1), Block One (1), In Frisadly Homes

Addition to the City of Tulsa, County of Tulrs,

State of Oklshoma, according to the recorded

plat thereof; and

Lot Eleven (11), Bloek Ten (10), of Block 9, 10,

11 and 12, LeCrone's Lagy "L" Addition in Tulss,

Tulsa County, State of Cklshomu, according to the

recordad piat thervof; and

Lot Five (5), Block Four (4), Don Lee Additlon to

the Clty of Tulra, Tulsa County, fitate of Oklaboma,

according to the recorded plat thereof.

1T 18 PURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that
Morigage Investiments, Inc., s Corporation, ir the owner, in fee pimple, of the
above described property, and the said Willlam M, Thomss, Witiie Bea Thomas,
Thomas Conptruction Company, Iac,, s Corporation, Inrured Investments, Inc.,
& Corporstion, Chemical Corn Exchange Bank, & Corporation, and Chase Man~
hettan National Bank, a Corporation, are permanuntly enjoined from asserting

any ¢laim, right, title or interert in the above deraribed preperty.

- /54 /—J_g)%‘:: tz‘/- ﬂ-«—:—;;:t—.__

page two




FILED

(N OPEN COURT

UNTTED 8TATES DIsTRIct cover yon mis  JUN 23 1960
WORTHERS BYSTRIOT OF CELARGMA

NOBLB €. HOOD
Tnited States of Americe, ; Clerk, U. 8 ;
Plaintiff, )
vs. . i Civil Mo, 4760
mﬁ? gsm.pﬂﬂ: ge., Ine., %

Now, on this %_% day of June 1960, there coming en for hesring
the mstion of the plaintiff herein for leave to editer a defioioncy judgment,
vhich motiom wee filed on Jume 20, 1960, mnd dely served upon Irvin Ungermen,
Attoimey for Breokeide Develepment Co., Inc,, & evrperstiom, & defendant
herain,

The Qourt upen censidersiien of such meilon and the evidence prow
dused in cpen court, finds that the fair and reasonable sarket valus of the
mertgaged premisss, 3 of the date of the Marshel's sale herein, to-wit, the
17th day of May 1960, was $24i0,000.  The Gourt fwcther finds that the aggre~
gats amount of the judgment rendared herein, tegether with interest snd cests,
s of the dwts of sals, was $302,870.91, and the pleimiiff is accerdimgly
smtitlod to a defisiensy Judgmemt aguinst the defsndant, Breckside Develop-
neut Co., Inc,, a corporation, fer eweh smount, less the market valus of the
property in the ewm of $240,000, as sbove determiaed, tewwii, in the sum of
$62,870.81.

I I8, THEREFORE, ORBERED, APJUDGED, AKD DECREWD BY the Gourt
that the pleintif?, United States ef Americs, havs and recever from the
defendaxt, Breskeide Develepmeat Co., Inc., a corperatien, a deficiency
judpuent in the smewmnt of $6&,670.81.

W as %o Form:




FILED

IN OPEN COURT

UNITED STATES DISTRICT cower Fop vHE  JUN 29 1360
NORTMERN DISTRICY OF OKLABOMA

NOBLE C. HOOD

United Btates of America, 2 Clesk, U, 8, District Court
Plaintif?,

vs, 2 Civil Ne. k760

Breokaide Devalopment Co., Ine.,

and W, . Calderwoed, ) GEDES CONPIRUING MARSHAL'S SALE
Defendants. )

Fow, on this g’ﬁ_“?f of June 1960, thore caming ox for hearing
the motdon of the pleintiff herain to cenfirm the sale of resl prepsrity made
bty the United States Marshal for the Norihern Distiriet of Gklaheme on the
17th dsy ef Mey 1960, under an ordsr of pale issend in thisx cwuse eut of the
effice of the Court Olerk for the U. 5. Dilti'ict Gourt For the Nerthern bis-
triet of (klahems, dsted March 29, 1960, of the fallewing desoribed preperty,
tomwite

Lot Oue (1), Bleck Three (3}, Seuth Broskside Additien

1n Tulea County, State of Oklshema, acosrding te the

recordsd plat thexwe!, sud ot Twe (2), Mleck Turee (3),

South Breskside Additier in Tulsa Temnty, State of

Oklahema, accerding to the recerdsd plab theveef,
and the Court having carefully examined the procesdings of the Marshal under
tha erder of sale and no ome appearing in cbjeotion tharste and noe axgeptions
heving beem filed, finds that due and legal notlice of the suls was glven by
publication once a wesk fer at least four (li) weeks prior ¢ the dabe of sals
jn the Tulsa Dally Legsl News, 2 newspaper published and of genersl cirqula-
tion in the County of Tulas, Jtate of Oklar’nm, as shown by the praef ef
publication on file hersin, apd that on the day fixed therein, the 17¢h day
of May 1960, the sbove-desoribed preperty was seld to the Fedsral Heusing
Admimistretion, it being the highest acd bast bidder therefoer.

The Court further finds that the sale was made, in alli yespsots,
ia cenfermity with the lsw in cush gese made end provided , and that the
sale was legal in all rospscts.

1T I8, THEREFORE, CEBERED, AIJUDGED, AND DEGREED by the Ceurt that
this Marehnl®s sals and all precesdings under the erder ef sale issved berein
be and the same are hereby sppreved aml comfimmed,

Tt IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT Jemes Y. Victer, as United States
Marshal for the Merthera District of Qklahema, mike and exacute to the

purchased, Pederal Housing Administration, a good and sufficlent deed for

such premises so sold.
/‘?’@Zw A gz :

e ke e nan e ot i B B e A D MR A e B e R



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT POR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

ELIZABRTH M. PRESTON,
Plainsife,

ve. No, kgl&Fﬂ' LED
MOORLANE EMPLOYEES TRUST, SAVINGS &

PENBION FLAN, INC,, EY AL,

JUN 30 1860

Defendants.

NOBLE C. HO
Clerk, U. 8, District gﬁ?ﬂ‘!

The motion of the Defendents, Moorlsne Buployees Truat,
Savings & Peneion Plan, Inc. and Moorlane Bmployees Company, to
dismiss this action as to saild Defendsnts coming on for hearing
this 20th day of Juns, 1960, pursusnt to regular setting, and the
eourt having heard the argument of counsel and being fully sdvised,
upon consideration finde that the sald motlon should be sustalned.

IT I8 THEREPORE ORDERED that the motion of the Defendants,
Moorlane Employess Trust, Savings & Fenbdion Plan, Inc. and Moorlane
Employses Company, to dismiss this action as to said parties be
and the same 15 heredby granted and this cause 1ia hersby dismissed
as to sald Defendants, Noorlane Baployess Trust, Savings & Pension
Plan, Ine. and Moorlane Employees Company.

o e A — e b o e A s e e et eromrptnna =



UNVTED STATES DISTRICT COURY FOR THE
HORTHERN DISTRIOCT OF OKLAWOMA

UNITEDR STATES OF ARCRiCA

Civie Ro. . S986

p Conasgny
SSREE. DE COBEENEATION
591 QuE-NuNSRKD POUNE SASE,; LARELED

tH PARY MRINDEGHY STAR Branow- =y
VIRGINIA PRANYTE PAORED oY Bimosons - F 1 LE n
STORAGE ey I0Cs, Burrons, VA,=—¥
AND 114 FEFTY=ROUUD SASH, LANELEKS

LiegLanT,

L] 1™

Nt et Stis oyl Name?

IN PART PNET WY, BO LBS. Waw 0 19680

VaLtnoi1a PRavurs, Ray ﬂ: Hiwe = JUN 3

Pgun&n. New MEnico, MeRE OR LEBN, ) NOBLE C. HO_OD
CLAIMANT . ) Clerk, UL 8. District Courd

Gu THE 29TH DAY BF Jung, 1960, & LIPEL OF (HFORNAYION ASALNET THE
ABUVE DESGRIGED AXTIOLE VAS FILED (N THIR COURY o8 BESALF OF YRE UrirED
STATRS OF AMERIGA 4Y THE UniTeED BTATRS ATFORNEY X THIS DIRTRIET, The
LISHL ALLEGES TNAT THE ARTICLE SROCEEDED ASASNBY 15 & FOOD WHICH WAS
SHIPPED 15 LHTERGTATE CONMERCE AND I3 ADULYRRATEDS (N VIOLAT(ON OF THE
"Foos, Dava, Ane CosmETie AT (21 U,8,0ep 301 nY BER,) PURBUANT TO
MENITION LBBUES BY THIS GCOURT, THE UsiYeo STATES HaRRRAL FoR THIS DIS~
TRIOT SCIZED SAIR ARTIGLE OGN THE 297K DAY oF Juneg, 1860, CuLarrany
GONARNTS THAT A DECMER, AS PRAVED FOM 1N THE LIBEL, S KNTEREKD SONDENKINA
THE ARTIGLE UNDER SEIZURE,

Tk COUAT BEING FULLY ABVISED I# TRE PREMISES, 1T 18 ON NOTION OF
THE PARYTIES WERETO,

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, ANHC DECREED Tu;v THE SALD ARTECLE VNDER SUIZURE
IS ADULTERATED 18 viouaviow or (21 U.8.C., S04 EY SKQe), AND I8 THEREFORE
NEREDY SONDEMRED PUNSVANY TO 21 U.Byls 334{a)f aMp 1T 15 FURTHER

ORDERED, ADJUDBED, AND DECREED, sussvauy vo Ri UsBole 334(a), ThHay
THE UniTED STATES OF AMERIGA SHALL RESOVER Filom THE CLAINANT SOURT COBTS
AND FERS, ANS STURAGS AND OTHER PROPRR SXREKIKS, AS TAKED HEREIN] AND

CLAIMANT KAVEING PETITIONED THIN SOUAT THAT THE CONDEHNED ARTIGLE
SK DELIVENED TO 1T PUNSUANT TO 21 Ul B.Co 334{0), 17 t» rurvees

ORDERED, ADJUDQED, AND DECREED, TeaY TiR UmiTE® BYATED HARBHAL FOR
THES DISTRIST SNALL RELEASE SALD ARTISLE FRON WIS QUSTODY YO THE CUBTORY
OF GLAIMANY POR THE PURPOSE OF RESLANATION OF THE PRANUTS IR ACBOROARCE
with sEeTions 304{0) anp (&) or Tur Frocmai Feod, Dnve, aAnd CoBRETIC ACY,

IF OLAIAZNT, WITHIN BO DAVS FROK THE GAYR OF THIS DESRKE, {a)} PAYS 18 FULL



THE AFORENENTIONED CGURT COSTS AND FERG, ANO STORAGE ANG OTHER CUPENSES

OF THE PROCECEINAS BEMRIN, AnS {8) EAZOUTES AND FILES WITK THE CLERK OF
THIS GOURT A 600D AND SUFFICIENT PENAL BOND WiTW SURETY (& THE Suu OF
$m”2z52532442£1_____, APPROVED BY THNE GOURT, PAVARLE To THE UNiTep Braves
OF AMERIGA, AND CORDITIONED @F THE OLATHARY'E ASIDING &Y AKG PEAFOANING ALL
THE TEANS ANG OOWDITIONS OF THiS DEGREEL ANO BUGH FURTHER ONOSRS Axo Dronzes
AR MAY OE EHTERED 1% THIA PROGECDING] AND 1Y 1K FUNTHER

ORUEMED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, THAV:

le AFPTER THE FILING OF THE SOND 1N THIE GRURT, CLAINARY BHALL SIVE

ERITYES atvlit o THE KANSAS CITY STATION, Fero ane Daus ADMININTRATION,
Feszaal RESURIYY AGENEY, 323 Univee STATES CounTHeuse, Kansas Civv, MiBgouRl
YHAT SLAIMANT 18 PREPARED To PERAIT AECLAMATION OF THE ARTIGLE WERELR UNDER
THE SUPEAYISION OF & BULY AUTHORIZEO NEFPRESENTATIVE oF vux Frogmal ScoumiTY
ABRINIATYRATOR,

e CLAIMART SNALL AT ALGL TINES, VETIL THE ARTIOLE WAS SECH RELCASES

OV & BULY AUTHORIZER RUPRESENTATIVE &F THE FEPERAL SKOURITY ADMINISTRATOR,
 RETAIN INTAET THE EATINE LOY OF G0ODE SONPRISING THE ARTICLE FOR EXAWINATION
SR INSPESTION BY SAID REPRESENTATIVE, ARD SHALL KAINTAIN THE REQMRDS OF
STHER SROOF NEOESSARY TH COTABLISH THE IDKATITY OF BALD LOT TO THE BATIS™
FACTION OF SA1E AEFREAENTATIVE,

3., CLAIMANY SHALL NOT CONAENGR CONVEREIOR OPERATIONS UNTIL 1Y WAS
MEGEIVED AUTHORIZATION TO 0O 80 FRGM A SULY AUTHORIZRD NEPREBINTATIVE oF
THE Funsnal BEcURITY ABNINIBTRATOR,

&¢ CLAIWANT BHALL AT N0 TINE, AND UNDGR NO CINCUNBTANSKS WHATSSRVER,
SNIF, BELL,; OFFER FOR SALE, O OTHEAWIBE BISFOSE OF ARY PARY OF BAID ARTISLE
BR OF THE ARTIGLE INTG WNISH 1T IS CONVERTER UNTIL A DULY AUTHORIZED REPRK™
SEaTATIVE oF Tex Fuogas. Gzowmivy ABRINISTRATON SHNALL NAVE HAD FRES ACCERS
FHERETE N GROER TO TANE ARY BANSLES OR NAKE ANY YESTS OR EXANINRATIONS
THAT ARE SEENES REGRSEARY, AND SHALL 1N WRITING HAVE RELEABED SUSH ARTICLE
P00 BRIPHENT, BALE, OF OTHER DISPOBITIOKE,

So. WiTHIN 38 SAYS PROM TMUE BATE OF THE FILINGS OF THE BOR0 4N THIS
GOURT, SLAINANT SHALL GONPLETE THE PROCCHS OF RECLAININK SAIS ARVIGLE AY
178 WARENOURE \N TULSA, OXLANOMA, UROER THE SUPERVISION OF A OULY AUTHORIZEE
BEFREREATATIVE oF THE FEREnAL BRAURLITY ADMIRISTRATOR.

6+ CLAIMART BRALL ABEDE BY THE DEGIBIONS OF THE ONLY AUTHORIZED
RUPRESERTATIVE OF THE FEOECRAL BEOUNITY ADMINISTRATOR, WKICK DECISIONE
BNALL BE FiNAL, |V GLAIMANY BACACHES ANV CONDITIONS STYAYED M Tuis DECWEE,

BR IH ANY BUSBEQUENT DEGREE oR OROEN OF THIS COuURT IN THIS PROCEEDING,




CLAINANT BHALL RETURN THE ARTIGLE (MNEDIATELY TO TRE UniTED BTAvES
MARSHAL FOR THIS DIRTRIGT AT OLAIMANTTS EXPENUE, OR GRALL OTHEAW{SE
DISPOSE OF 1T PURBUANT TO AN URDER OF YHNIS COURT,

Te OCLAINANTY SHALL MOT BELL OR DIGPORE OF BAID ARTIOLE OR ANY
PART THEREOF IN A MARRER CONTRARY TO THE seckintons or THE FEoERAL
Foop, DRuG, AND CENMETIC ACT, OR THE LANE OF ANY BTATE onr TEamiteuy
(A5 BEFINER 1% BAID ACT) (N WHIGH 1Y IP BO6LD OR DISPORED 7.

84 GthlAN? SNALL COMPENBATE THE UuiTEy STATES OF AMER|CA FOR

L%
COST or 'UP‘IV!'!GU AT THE RATKE oF # FER HOUR PER REP-

RESENTATIVE FOX E&OH DAY ACGTUALLY EMPLAYEDR I8 THE ENPLOYRD IH THE
SUPERVIBION OF THE RECLAIRATION PROBESS, AS BALARY OR WAGK] WHERE

e
LABORATOAY MORX 18 HESESBARY, AY YHE RATE OF ft /7"% rER NOUM

PER PEREGN FOR SUHON LABORATONY WORE] WHERE SUBSISTENCE UXPENSES ARE
INGURRER, AT THE RATE oF $12.00 #en PAY PEN PENSOK FOR SUCK BUBRISTENGE
EXPENSEG. CLAINAST BRALL ALSO LOMSENGATE THE UNITED BYATES oF AMERICA
FUR HESERBARY TRAVELING EAPENGES AND FGR ANY OTHER NEGERSARY EXPENXES
WHIGH MAY BE JNGURRED 1N CONNESTION WITH THE BUPERYISORY RESPONKINILITIES
oF THE FZoumal BeoukiTy ABKINISTRATOR,

9, (F REQUESTED BY A PULY AUTHOR|IXLD nsvnto:i}nvlvt oF THE
FEOENSL BECUNITY ABMINISTRATOR, CLAINANTY SNALL FURNHIEN TO SALD REFRE-
SENTATIVE DURLICATE GOPMIES OF DISPFOBITION A8 THE REPRESENTATIVE MAY
REQUEBT.

Tue UniTEy STATES ATTORNEY FOR ™IS DIRTRICY, OGN BEING ADVISED
BY A DULY AUTHONIZED REFPRESENTATIVE oF Tug FEogmar SEO0URITY ADHINISTRAYOR
THAT THE CONDITIONG OF THIS DECREL MAYE BEEN PERFORNKY, BHALL TRANENITY
BUCH INFORMATIOR T THE CLERK &F THIS CounT, WHEREKUPEN TRE BOND €IVKY
IN THIS PROGERDIXG SNALL BE CANCELED AND DISCHARSEDS AND |7 |8 FURTHER

ORDERED, ABJUDSED, AND DECREED THAT IF OLAIMANTY DOES NOT AVAIL
ITSELF GF EHK OFPORTUNITY TO NEPOBBEES THE CONOEMARD ARTIGLE INW THK
MANNEE AFORESAID, THE UNITED Brarvis MamgsuaL FoR THIS DIBYRICT BHALL
RETAIN GUATODY SF THE ARTIGLE PENBING THE (SSUARGE OF AN ORBER SY THIS
COURT REGARDING ITH ODINPOSITICN] AND IT |8 FURTNER

CROERED, ADJUDQED, AND DECREED THAT THI® GOURT EXPAESALY RETAINS

JURIBDIGTION TO ISBEE Svow FURTHER DEoREESs AND ORDERE AR MAY BE

o e e e epmk e o s O, b I 1

[ — g



NESESSARY TG THE PROPER DIBPOGITION OF THIS PROCECOING, AND THAT GHOWLD
THE CLAIMANT FAIL TC ABIDE BY AND PRAFORN ALL THE TEWNS AND GONDIYIRNR
of THiS DEGREL, OR OF &uck FURTHER GROER on DECREE A% MaAY BE ENTEREZD

Ik THI® PROGERDING, OR OF SAID SOND, THEN THE VOND BHALL OX NOTIOW oF
THE UNITED 37;\1‘“_ oF AMERICA (% THIB PROCRKERIHG 8K FURFEITED AND

JURGHENT ENTERED THEREON o

DatTar AT TulLsa, OxLAHONA, THIE B0TH DAY OF Jung, 1960

L]
éa&fta étinl

Lasan CongEsason

s e - 2 EOREE-——



——————

IN HE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
. FOR- @HE NORTHERN DISTRICT JF OKLAHOMA

ITOLIVER PATTON,

| Plaintiff
vs. ° No. H917
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

conmgw, # Gorfigration, FILED:

Defendant.

JUL ~§ 1960 -

NOBLE C. HOOf
Clerk, U. 8. District Césie

DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

Comes now :the Plaintiff and dismisses the above-captioned
cause wlth preﬁudice to further litipation pﬁrtaining to all

matters 1nvolveﬁ therein, at the cos: of the detendanta, and

:states that a ¢0mpromise settlement coverin jall claims

'-involved 1n uhe above~captioned cause -has be@n made by the

nart;gs.

»Itolivef \:_atton _________

Byers & lLedbstter

L ‘.a‘. W

T

e S S . o S
B T R A A TN RO

Atvorneys Joer Plainiirf

GHLES CF DISKILSAL

It 1s ordered that this caesue be and 1t 1s dlsmissed

Wwith prejudice at cost of the defendant.

y & 6&7«# 7‘/ a:e(bt—-;@

Judge.




a be sustau ned,

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT #DR THE
- NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAMOMA =

FLOSSIE HANSON; )
. Plaintiff,
! NG, 4949 Civil
]
INCORPORATED, ) .
OF NEWSON, Agent ) FILED:
feway Staore No. ] .
e, and JOMN DOE, )
* ; JUL 18 1960
Detendants, )

NOBLE C. HOO

Elerk, U, & District
QRDER

peared and announced ready. Th urt read the briefs f

t of counsel and conciudes that plaintitt's motion +

overruled and the detendant ﬁeus s motion to dismiss s

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, AOJUDGED ANO DECREED +hat the plaintift's
motion to remr’iﬂ_ is hereby overruled, anc the deterdant Newson's motion +
dismiss is sustained and that the plainfiff is given fitteen (15) days to

file an amendqdi;canplain't.

o




UNITED STATES DTSTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA
" United States of America, )
7

Civil Action No. 4559

FILED

)
Plaintiff, )
)
V8., }
) )

611.83 Acres of Land, More or Less,)
Situate in Rogers County, Oklahoma, )
and Ira O. Andrews, et al, and }
Unknown Owners, %
)

JUL 19 1960
Defendants.
NOBLE C. HOOD
JUDGMENT Clerk, U. 8. District Court

On May 25, 1960, this cauce, &5 to Tract No. D-ki5E only,
came on for trisl, and the parties having weivad a jury, the case was tried
to the Court, before the Honorable Royce E. Savage, Judge of the United
States District Court for the Northern Dietrict of (Oklahoma. The pleintiff,
United States of America, appeared by Hubert A. Marlow, Assistant United
States Attorney, for the Northern District of Oklahcma. The defendants,
Andy Payne and Vivian S. Payne, his wife, appeared Uy their attorney,
Warren Wetkins. After hearing the evidence and being fully advised in
the premises, the Court finds:
I
The Court has jurisdiction of the parties and the subject matter
of the action. Tais judgment applies only to ‘Iract No. D-415E, as such
tract is described in Schedule "A" attached to the Complaint filed herein.
IiI
Service of process has been perfected either persopally or by
publication notice as provided by Rule T1A of the Federal Rules of Civil
Procedure on all parties defendant in this ceuse whe are interested in the
subject tract.
111
The Acts of Congress set out in paragraph 2 of the Complaint
filed herein give the United States of America the right, power, snd
authority to condemn for public use the subject tract as such tract is
particuiarly described in Schedule "A" -attached to such Complaint. Pursuant
thereto, on August 1, 1958, the United States of America has filed its
Declaration of Taking of a certain estate in such described land, snd title

to such estate should be vested in the United States of America.

AR Y S A A J -



w
Oh August 1; 1958, theve was doponited in the registry of this
Court as estimated compensation for tie taking of the deseribed estate
in the subject trhet, & certain sum of morey, none of whieh hae been dis-
bursed, as shown in Paragraph X.
v
Just compensation Tor the estate taken in this case by the
United States of America in both the surface and mineral intereste in
Tract No. D-H1SE is $1,100.00: :
VI
A deficiency exists between the amount depogited as estimated
compensation and the smount fixed herein as the award of Just compensation
for Trect No. D-415E. Such deficiency is set out in Paragraph X below:
VII
The persons named in Paragraph X as owners of sgbject tract, are
found by the Court to be the only defendsnts ssserting any interest in
the estate condemned herein, sll other defendants having elther disclaimed
or defaulted; the named defendants are the owners of the estate condemned
end as such, are entitled to distribution of just compensation therefor.
VIII
It is Therefore ORDEEED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the United
States of America hes the right, power ani authority to condemn for publie
use, Tract No. D-415E, as such tract is described in Schedule "A" attached
to the Complaint and Declaration of Taking filed herein, end such tract,
to the extent of the estate indicated and for the uses and purposes de-
scribed in the Declaration of Taking filed herein, is condemned and title
thereto is vested in the United States of America, as of August X, 1958,
and all defendants herein and all other persons interested in such tract
are forever barred from asserting eny cleim thereto.
IX
It is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED thet on the date of
taking, the owners of the estate condemned hereln in the subject tract were
the persons whose namee appear below in Paragraph X, and the right to just
compensation for the estate condemned in this trect is vested in the

parties so named.

N




X
Tt Is Further ORDERED, AIJUDGED AND DECREED that the sum of
$1,100.00 is hereby adopted as the award of Just compensation for the
estate herein taken in both the surface and wineral interests in Tract
No.‘D-h15E, as set out in the following schedule, to-wit:

Tract No. D-h15E

Owners: Andy Payne and Vivian 5. Payne

Court's Award Of Just Compensation

for both surface and miperals - - - - - - $1,100.0C $1,100,00
Deposited as Estimated Compensation - - - —§ 350.0C
Deposit Deficilency = - - = = = - - « $  750.0C
Dichursed « = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = &4 = = = = = = None
Belance due t0 OWNETB: = - » = = = = = = = = = $1,100.00
X1

It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED thaet the United
States of America, shall pay into the Registry of this Court for the
benefit of the named owners the deficiency amount of $750.00, together with
interest thereon at the rate of €% per anrum from Auguet 1, 1958, until
the date of deposit of such deficiency amcunt tegether with interest,
Upon deposit of this sum the Clerk of this Court shell distribute to the
owners the amount due as shown in Paragrarh X plus the interest on the

deposit deficiency.

UNITED GTATES DISTRICT JUDGE

AFPROVED:

Hitort I _Mortouw

Hubert A. Marlow :
First Assistant U.S. Attorney

) H arun WM

Attorney for Defendents




#

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CKLAHOMA

United States of America, )
Plaintiff, §
V6. ; Civil Action No. 4625
775.34 Acres of Land; Vote or Less, ) R ~ y
Situate in Nowdta and Ro’gers Counties ,; E I L E D
Oklshoma, and Ai E., Rader, et al, J
| Defendants. ) JUL 19 1950
JUDGMENT NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. District Courf

{As to Tracts B-23€E, E-523E-1, E-5238-2,
and L-1220K.p)

, On April 29, 1960, this cause, &8 tb_Tfacts B-236E, E-523E-1,
E-523E-2 and 2.09 acres of Tract L-1202E-2 only, cdme on for trisl, and
the parties having waived a Jury, the case was tried to the Court) before
the Honoreble Royce H. Savege, Judge of the United States Distric£ Court
for the Northern District of Oklahowa. The plaintiff, United States of
America, asppeared by Hubert A. Marlow, Assistant United States Attorney
for the Northern District of Oklahoma, and the defendants appeared not.
After hearing the evidence and being fully advised in the premises, the
Court finds:

I
The Court has jurisdiction of the partlies and the subject matter
of the action, This judgment applies only to Tracts Nos. B-236E, E-523E-1,
E-523E-2 and L-1222E-2, as such tracts are deseribed in Schedule "A", and
the plat attached to the Declaration of Taking filled herein.
I
Service of process hes been periected either personally or by
publication notice as provided by Rule TiA of the Federal Rules of Civil
Procedure on sll parties defendant in this cause who are interested in
the subject tracts.
I
The Acts of Congress set out in paragraph 2 of the Complaint
filed herein give the United States of America the right, power, and
authority to condemn for public use the subject tracts as such tracts are

particularly descrived in Schedule "A" attached to such Complaint. Pursuaent

R ke s A —— B

o e———————



theretﬁj on Jaruary 28, 1959, the United States of America has filed its
Declaratict of Taking of certein estates in the subject tracts and title
to such estites should be vested in the United States of America.
Iv
on January 28, 1959, there was deposited in the registry of this
Court as estimhted compensation for the taking of the described estates in
the subject ﬁréckd, certéin gume of money, some of which heg been disbursed,
as shown in paragraph XI.
v
Just compensation for the estates tmken herein, By the United
States of America, in Tracts B-23€E, E-523E-1, E-527E-2 dnd in approximately
2.09 acres of Tract L-1222E-2, to-wit, thet portion of such tract which
is situated in the NW%NW% of Section 27, Townsnip 25 North, Range 16 East,
of the Indisn Meridian, is in the respective smounts shown following the
designation "Court's Award of Just Compeneation”, as such term appears
under the respective tract numbers in the schedule in Paragraph XI below.
VI
A deficiency exists between the cmount deposited as estimated
compensation and the amount fixed herein szs the award of Just compensatlion
for Tracts Nos. E-523E-1 and E-523E-2. Such deficiency is set out in
Paragraph XI below.
VII
Bernard D. Taylor and Ella E. Taylor, part owners of Tract L-1222E-2,
have executed with the United States of Amerita, a contract of option for
the Purchase of Land, as alleged in the Cempleint herein, vherein they have
agreed that just compensation for the estate condemmed in such tract is
$75.00. Such contract, insofar as it espplies to approximately 1.91 acres
of such tract, to-wit: that portion of such tract which is situated in the
NELNWL of Section 27, Townsbip 25 North, Range 16 East, of the Indian
Meridisn, and with the result that Just compensation for such deseribed
1.91 acres is agreed to be $36.C0, should be approved,
VIII
The perscns named in Paragraph XI ae owners of subject tracts are
found by the Court to be the only defendants ssserting any interest in the
estates condemned herein, all other defendants having either disclaimed or
defaulted; the nemed defendants are the cwners of the estates condemned herein,

and as such, are entitled to distribution of just ccmpensation therefor.

PR R



IX
It Is Therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGEr, AND DECHEED, that the United
States of Amefiqa hes the right, power and asuthority to condemn for public use,
Tracts Nos. B+23i6E, E-S523E-1, E-523E-2 and L-1222E-2, as such tracts are de-
scribed in Schedule "A" attached to the Ccmpleint and Declaration of Taking
filed heréin, and such tracts, to the extent of the estate indicated and for
the uses and purposes déscribed in the Dedlaistionof Taking filed herein, are
condemned and title thereto is vested in the United States of Americe, as of
Jamuary 28, 1959, and sll defendants herein and dl)l other persons interested
in such tracts are forever barred from mssserting any claim thereto.
X
It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that on the date of
taking, the owners of the estates condemned herein in the sibject tracts were
the persons whose names appear below in Peragraph X1, and the right to Just
compensation for the estates condemned in these tracts is vested in the
parties so named, ag thelr respective interests appear therein.
I
It Is Further ORLERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the contract of op-
tion referred to, and as limited, in Paragraph VII esbove, is hereby confirmed.
The sums shown below following the designation "Court's Award of Just Cowpensa-
tion" are adopted as the awards of just ccupensation for the estates condemned
in the respective tracts, to-wit:

Tract No. B-23€E

Qwnere:
Foyil School Districet No. I-9 and
Sequoysh School District No. I-11

Depoeited as Estimated Compensation: - - - = - - - $80.00
Court's Award of Juset Compensation:
Surfece - - = = = = = . “ - . - - - $50.00
Minerals - - IR B No denage
Totel Award - - - ~ = = = = = =« = - = = = - $50.00 $50.00
Deposit Surplus: - - - « « - - e = - - = - - $30.00
Disbursed: D T I . None
Balance due to OWNEYE:- - = - = ¢ - - v - = = 4 - - $50.00

Tracts Nos. E-523E-1 and E-523E-2

Gwners:
Henry Clay Cochran &nd Sallie Pearl Mayes

Court’'s Award of Just Compensation; - - = - - - - $50.00 $50.00
Deposited as estimated compensation: - - » « - -« - $30.00
Deposit Deficilency: - - = =~ = « =~ = n = = = - = = §20.00
Digbursed: =« = « = o 4 & & - ¢ & h e a e e e a e - None
Balance due tO OWNEYrS: - - = = = = = = ¢ = = = = = = $50.00
Gek. aw 3000 19"

= A

s+ bR L

B



Quniers:

A,

Tract No. [-1222E-2

Approximately 2.09 acres of
tract L-1222E-2, to-wit: that
portion of such tract which is
situated in the of Bec,
27, T. 25 N., R. 16 E., of the
Indien Meridian, was ocvmed as
follows:

Drewella Welch, &n undivided 1/32 interest
Rellie Welch; an undivided 1/32 interest

ernard D. Taylor and Ella E. Teylor, an undivided

15/16 interest

The balance of tract L-1222E-2,
approximately 1.9l acres, to-wit:
that portion of such tract which
1s situated in the NENWE of

Sec, 27, T. 25N., R. 16 E. of

the Indian Meridien, was owned by:

Bernard D. Taylor and Ella E. Taylor

Court's Award of Just Compensation:

1. As to 2.09 acres deseribed in A: $39.00

2. As to 1.91 acres deperibed irn B:
(As agreed in epproved contract) $36.00

Total Awardis « = =« - « = = = =~ $75.00

Deposited as Estimated Compensstion: - $75.00

DISTRIBUTION OF AWARD

Welch Shere of Award:

For 1/16 interest in 2.09 acres: - - $ 2.4k $ 2.y
Disburged: « ~ = = « = = «w w o« = » = = = = = None

Balance due to:

Drewella Welch and Nellie Welchs - = « « - $ 2.4k
Tayloxr Share of Award:
For 15/16 interest ,
in 2.09 acres: $36.56
For entire interest
LS 300 $72.56  $72.56

Digbursed (by order Apr.20,1959)- - - = « - - $70.32
Balance due to:

Bernerd D. Taylor and Elle E. Taylor:- - - § 2.24

Total Awerd for Tract:- « -~ - - - - 57500

e n e A b, SR



XI1

It Is Further ORTERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED TEHAT, from the sums
now on deposit in the Registry of this Court for the subject tracte the
Clerk of this Court shall: (1) Distribute to the cwners of Tracts B-236E
and L-1222E-2 the belance due as shown in Paragraph XI above, snd (2} Distri~
bute to the owners of Tracts E-523E-1 and E-523E-2 the balance due plus
interest on the deposit deficiency, as shewn in Parsgraph XI above, at
the rate of 6% per annum from Jabuary 28, 1959 until the date of disbursal.
In making such distribution, the Clerk sball use as much of the surplus as
to Tract B-236E as is neéessary to make up the deposit deficliency and

interest as to Tracts Noe. E-523E-1 and E-523E-2.

Hoyoe H. Sanage
UNTTED STATHS DISTRICT JUDGE

APPROVED:

Hibort S Moarloss




UNITED STATES DISTRICT CCURT FOR TEE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

)

\ )

Plaintiff, g
Ve g CIVIL NO. k713
665.49 Acres of Land, More or less, ) ' Te Y
Situate in Rogere Coan‘ty, Oklahéma: ) F" ILE D
am; Alexander Travis Graham, et al, ;
and Unknowh Qwners

’ ) JUL 19 1960
Defendants. ) o
NOBLE C. HOOD
AMENDMENT 10_JULGMENT Clerk, U. 8. District Court

{As to Tract J-1048)

Now on this gﬁ’_aay of July, 1960, the Plaintiff having
applled for an amendment to the Judgment ss to Tract No. J-1048 filed
herein on June 20, 1960, and the Court having been sdvised by counael
for Plaintiff finds that such .duuent was incorrect as to the balance
of Just compensation due to the cwners of Tract No. J-1048, and that
such Judgment should be amended.

It Is Therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Paregraphs
XT and XIT of the Judgment (as to Tract No. J-1048) filed hereim on
June 20, 1960 is hereby amended to resd a& follows:

X1

It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that on the date
of taking, the owners of the estates taker herein in Tract No. J-1048 were
Oscar H. Holman and Katherine A, Holmen ard the right to just compensation
for the estates taken herein in such tract is vested in such named defendants.
The Stipulations for Exclusion of Property, referred to in Paragraph VII
above, are confirmed, apd the improvements covered by such stipﬁlations are
excluded from the teking herein and title thereto remsins vested in
defendants. The Stipulation as to Just Compenseation for the estate teken
in the subject tract, referred to in Paragraph VIII herein, is hereby con-
firmed; and the award therein fixed is adcpted as just compensation for the

estate condemned in such tract as follows:

Just compensation fixed by stipulaticn: $55,000.00
Less salvage value of property ex-
cluded;
By stipulation Auguet 18, 1959: $265.00
By stipulation February 29, 1960: $300.00
. 565.00
Total cash award mpproved by Court: . $54,435, $54,1435.00



Deposited as estimated compensatlon: 0, 000,00

Deposit Deficiency: $ 4,435.00

Disbursed to Owners August 19, 1959: m,zgg.oo

Balsnce due to Ouners; $ 4,700.00
p4u N

It Is Further ORDERED; ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the plaintiff,
United States of America, shall pay into the Registry of thie Court for the
benefit of the landownera, the deficiency amount of $4,435.00. Upen de-
posit of such deficiency,the Clerk of this Court shall disburse to Oscar E.

Holuman and Katherine A. Holman the balance due them in the amount of

$4,700.00,
[ -
-/eyw nymmyg
“UNITED BTATES DISTRICT JUDGE
APPROVED:

RUBERT A. MARLOW,
First Assistant U.S5. Attorney




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT ¥FOR THE NORNHERN DISTRICT
OF QEKLAHOMA

GENERAL OIL AND GQAB, INC,

)
Commpiginant )
}
)
va. y No. 4785
) FILED
RALPH T. HARNDEN, etal., ) ’

Defendants }

JUL 18 1980

NOBLE C. HOOD,
D K CR & K Cletk, U. S. District Courd

This cause coming on to be heard on this the _}_Lda.y of July,
1960, being one of the regular court daye of this court, pursuant to the terms
of a stipulation of settiemant heretofore antezed on the 5 lh day of April,
1960, the latter having besn sxscuted by the Complainant herein and Ralph
T. Harnden, Rulph T. Haraden dba Haranden iilectrenic Surveys and Harnden
Oli Reserves aad J. Morgan Corbett, and duiy approved by the attorneys for
said Compininant and the aticrneys for said defendants, which said stipulation
of ssttlement is incorpersted hersin by reference, as if fully set out hersin
and it beink represaented in open court by Gompiainant's counsel and the
defendants' counsel that ail of the terms and conditions of said stipulstion of
settlarmact had been met, as provided therein, and that said cause was now
ready to be terminsted in the manmer and form provided by salid stipulation of
settiement, and the Court being weil and truly advised ia the premises and
finding that it has jurisdiction of said cause and of the parties, and that a
Decree should be entered in conformity with the terms of said stipulation of
settlemant above mentionad,
1T 18, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT, ORDERED, ADJUDGED
AND DECREED that Complainant shall have and ie hereby decreed to be
entitled to have & judgm ent guieting ite title tn and te all of the properiies
described in the Complaint filed in this causy, which latter is likewise incor~

porated herein by reference as if fully set out herein, save and except that

o st e b e R —



certain proparty specifically described in said stipulation of settiement, to-wit:
Southeast Quarter of Southwest (Juarter and Southwest Quarter
of SBouthwast Quarter of Section 15, Township 34 Bouth, Rangs
20 East Lebette County, Kannae
againat Au-y and all ¢claime whatsoaver on the part of the said defendants, or
any of them,
IT IS THE FURTHER ORDER, JUDGMENT AND DECREE OF
T HE COURT that the defandant referred to in said stipulation simply ae
Harnden shall hereafter own as his own an oil paymsnt in the sum of One Hundred
Twenty-five Thousand ($123, 000,00} Dollars out of one-~sixthenth {1/16th} of
General Oil and Gas, Inc.'s seven-eighths (7/8ths) interest in the oil produced
from any of the premisaes described in the Gomplaint in this cause, as and when
said oil shall be produced.
) IT IS THE FURTHER ORDER, JUDGMENT AN I DECREE OF
THE COURT that in the event Genaral Oll and Gas Inc. #hall hereafter absndon
or surrender any or all of the oil and gans leanes which have been the subject
maiter of this Huﬁtion it will in writing inform the sald Harnden by registered
mall addressed to him at 316 Daniel Building, Tulez, Oklahoma, thirty daye
prior to its ldetermin;tlen 80 to do for the purpose of permitting the said
Harnden, if he so dasires, to have an ;uigmnent from from Complainant
of any of such lease or leasea which have been the subject matier of this
litigation.
IT I8 THE FURTHER ORDER, JUDGMENT AND DECREEK OF
THE COURT that the said Ralph T. Harnden, Ralph T.Harnden dba Harnden
Elsctroni¢c Surveys and Harnden Qil Rewerven shall not hereafter have ruy
interest in and to the ten fifty thousand dollar notes herstofore axecuted by
General Oil and Gas Inc. and the same shall be and the same are cancelled
and heid to be of no further force and effsc..
1T I8 THE FURTHER ORDER, JUDGMENT AND DECREE OF
THE COURT that in the event hereafter it bscomes mucessary for any of the
parties to this litigation to execute and deliver any instrament or instraments
intended to sffectuate the latter or spirit of the stipulation of settloment and

-2

o e e e S SRR vt e e -1




this Emcres they or any of them shell upon & written reguest so to do, deliver
auch {nstrument or instruments to the one requeating the same, failure to do
vhich within & period of tea days, si.ter the raquest bas been mads, this
decras shall operate with like force and effoct as had said instrument or
instruments been so axecated.
{T 1§ THE FURTHER ORDER, JUDGMENT AND DEGREE OF
THME COURT that the Complaint heretofors filed in thin cause by Ceneral Oil
and Gas, Inc. shall be and the sameis heraby dismissed with prejudice.
IT I8 THE FURTHER ORDER, JUDGMENT AND DECREE OF
THE COURT that the counterclaim herstefors filed in this causs by Ralph
T. Harnden shall be and the same is hereby dismissed with prejudice.
IT I8 THE FURTHER ORDER, JURGMENT AND DECREE OF
THE COURT that the deferdant J. Morgan Corbett having heretofore filed
a n answer in this cause in the nature of & disclaimer of any interest in and
t o the propertl es involved in this cause, the said defendant J. Morgan Corbett
1s held not to be entitied to any right, titie, interast, ciaim or sguity in or

to any of the premisss involved in this cause.

OKEHR A8 TO FORM! ‘54 Q%a 6\\ %5‘% o9
nite s District .

Allap K. Barrow, T. Awstin Cavin
and . L. Rosves

-3



munmmmnmmmwmmmmm
DISYRIOT OF OKLAROMA

M. P. APPLESY, JR.,
Platatiff
Bo. &556.Civil

FILED

KEWANES OIL COMPANY,

o
|

Defendant

JuL 22 1960

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. Distrlet Court

It sppenring to the court that a judgeent having been entered

notvithatanding the verdiet in faver of the dsfendant sud aguiost the
piaintiff on June 83, 1959, that thereaftar the United Gtates fourt of
appeals for the Tenth Cireait having lesusd its judgment and mandate
reversing the sction of the trial court and directing that Judgment be
antered in faver of the plaiptiff and against the dafendant upon the
verdict in the sus of $20,000.00;

Tr I8, THARKFORE, ORDERED, that the jodgment of this court
in this cause of Juns 23, 1959, bn vecsmted, sot asids and beld for neught)
that the wotion for judgment not\rlth;hdi.n; the verdiot of the defendant
be denied; and that judgment bae asd the ssme ie neredy entersd agatnst the
defendant and 1n fevor of the plaintiff in the sum ot $20,000.00, with
{nterest thereon st the rets of 6 per anmum, from and after April 30, 1958,
until fully paid and satisfled, aod the costs of this action, for all of
vhich let sxecutton lssue returneble aceording to lav,

Dated thisA%[ aay or July, 1960.

Y » f !



OM AE TO FORM:

SPILLERS & BPILLERS

Attorneys for Plaintiff

HUDSON, HUDSON, WHEATON & KYLE
and PEERY DORNAUS

/7 . L % v

Attorneys for Defendant

et e e oM 7 [P



IN TEE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR THE
NORTHEARN DISTRICT OF OKLAHDMA

LEAH X, FISHEL,

}
)
Plaintiff g
) ) No. k936-C - ~
v ; ° EFICED
HAROLD F. WESTCOTT and )
THE OKLAHOMA COMPANY, )
A Corporation, ) JUL 22 1950
Defendante g

NOBLE C. HOOD
Blerk, U. 8. District ot

ORDER SUSTAINING OBJECTION 70 VENUE
__AND TRANSFER OF CAUSE

This cause coming on for hearlag before me, Royce H. Savage,
Judge of the said Court, om this the 29th day of June, 1960, for hearing
upon the objection of the defendants to the venue of this action in this
Court and the plaintiff appearing by and through her attorneys, Spillers
& Spilllers, by G. C. Spillers, JT., and the defendponts appearing by and
through their attorneys, Smith, Johns & Neuffer by Charles Hill Johns,
and the plaintiff having conceded the moticn of the defendants and the
Court being fully advised in the premisee, finde that the saild motion
and ples 1le well taken. Thereupon, the pleintiff, in open court,
requested thet this cause be transferred to the United States Distriect
Court for the Western District of Cklahoma, and the Court finds that it
should be so ordered.

IT 18 THEREFORE ORDERED that ihe plea of the defendants to the
venue be and the seme is hereby sustained.

1P IS THE FURTHER CRDER of thls Court that this cause be and the
same 1s hereby transferred %o the United States District Court for the

Western District of Oklshoma.

/5/ C?d-;;w ;6/ l&-ofa_.

UVsS, District Judge




0 X AS TO FORM:

SPILLERS & SPLLLERS

7
oS B
G. C. Spiliers, Jr.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

SMITH, JOHNS & NEUFFER

&/ .
¥ Al
Charles H oS

Attorneys for Defendants

T
L.



IN THE UMITED S§TATES DISTRICT COUURT IN AND FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

KANSBAB CITY INSULATION COMPANY,

)
) ,
Plaintiff, ) /
ve. ) NO. 4805
) .
T. F. BCHOLES OF ARKANSAS, INC., ) FILED
et al,, )
o )
Detendants. ) AUG -3 1960

'ORDER TRANSFERRING CAUSE TO THE g@? %ﬁz‘%
DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR THE TATE OF LOL.

OUn this 2nd day of August, 1960, the motion to transfer of piaintiff,
Kangae City Insuistion Company, csme on for hearing along with the motlon
to dismise of the defendant, United Status of Amerlce. The Court, after
gtudy of the brief in support of motion to tranefer and dellberation, if of the
opinion that justice will bast be gerved by transferring the entlre cause to
the United Stater District Court of the State of Colorado where it could have
originaily been brought. The authorlty for the transfer is Title 28, U, 5.C. A,
Sections 1404 (a) snd 1406 (a).

The decision of the Court to trunsfer the entire cauge remders moot the
motions to diemiss of the United Statu; of America. The United States of
Amerlea lg given thiriy (30) days to angwer from the date this file ¥ re~
celved by the clerk of the United States District Court of the State of Colorado,

The defendant, T. F. Seholes of Arkanpue, Inc,, orally requested addi-
tlonal time to snpwer the principal complaint, the Intervener application of
Ling Flectric, Inc., and the cross clelm of C. Wallace Plumbing Company,
e, Thirty () days from the date the flle ir received by the United States
Distriot Court of Colorsdo, war granted by the Court,

IT 1S THEREFORE ORDERED that the defendante, T. F. Scholer of

Arkansas, Inc., and the United Stater of Amurice, are granted thirty (30)

L i e e ol RO e e B 05



daye from the date the file and case l¥ recelved by the Clerk of the United
States District Court of Colorsde, to angwer the principal compiaint, the
\ntsrvener appliostion of Ling Elsctric, Ine., snd the croes ciaim of C,
Wallace Plumbing Company, Iac,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDCED thet this case, ln ity en-
tirety, be transferrsd to the United Btates Digtrict Court in and for the State

of Coloradoe at Denver, Colorado, for further proceedingr.

il das

A copy of the foregoing order wae this 3rd day of August, 1960, mailed
Rueker, Tabor, Best, Sharp & Shepherd, Rucker Buiding, §th at Prisco,
Tulse, Oklahoms; Houston, Klein & Dsvidsen, Drew Bullding, Tulea,
Oklahomaj Knight & Wilburn, 811 Ritz Buliding, Tulss, Okishoma; Robert 5.
Risley, U. 8. Attorney, Tulsa, Oklaheroa; snd Turner, ‘White, Atwood,
Mcl.ane & Franols snd C. Sidney McClain, 1000 Mercantile Dallas Buliding,

Baltup 1, Texas.

Lhead

::NITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
ORT
HERN DISTRICT oF OKLAHOMA } i

ERERY CE

I H
IS A TRUE coao Y THAT THE Fope
IN THiS o5, SOPY EGOING

QF THE ORIGINAL OnN FiLE

NGO
BYN?: H . CLERK
f g0 cimns

DERUTY,

——

trb:omb
8~3=00

g



ICAHL(5)8-2-80

IN TEE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATRS FILE d
FOR THE NORTHERN DETRICT OF CKLAHOMA

AUG -4 198D
c . Io T- Qﬁfpmtmn,
- NORLE C. HOOD
Plaintiff, Clerk, U. 8. District Courfl

v, No. 4941 - Civil

Progress Construction Co., Inc.
and Frank I, Podpeshban

—
bt At S St T Y

On motion of plaintiff for a defanit judgamaent agatnat the
defendant, Progress Construction Co., Ine., for tatlure to angwer the
Complaint hereln served upon it June 9, 1960, within the time allowed
by Rule 12 {a); and

Upon motion of piaintift for judgement on the plasdings sgainat
the defendant, Frank J. Podpeshan, haviag come tm o be heard belore '
thw-.fﬁéurt, and it sppearing to the satisfaction of the Court that the
vlmings show the plaintiff ts entitled to judgement under Rule 18 (o)) Ut s

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECRERD that 2 judgement be
entered 1o 'favor of plalntit! and against the defendunts herein, and each
of them, in the sum of § 15,897.11, with inferest thereon at the rate of 10%

per annum from August 26, 1989, together with the cost of this action.

Signed this /,¢ day of August, 19€0.

United Bates District Judge

Yoo . Andrews, 470
Bullding, Oklahoma City, klahoma
Attorney for Frank J. Fodpephan Attorney for the Patntitf




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT #OR THE NORTHERN
DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

TED 3MART, )
}
Plajntiff, )
)
vE, }
)
WILLIAM H, RECTOR and ) No. 4903
HAZEL R, RECTOR, }
) -
Defendants. ) F. i l.: E. D
; .
AUG 15 1850
NOBLE C, HOOD
JUDGMENT Clerk, U. 8. District Court

Now, on this 3rd day of August, 1960, this cause came on for
bearing, the plaintiff, Ted Stmart, appesring by his counsel, Raymond
G. Feldmna, of the law firm of Green & Feldman, and the dafendanta,
William H. Rector and Hanel R, Rector, appoaring by their counsel,
william P. Huckin, Jr., and the Court baving considered the evidance
in this case and being fully advised in ihe premieas, finds the iseuss in
tavor of the plaintiff, Ted Smart, and against the defendants, Willimm
H, Hsctor and Hasel R, Rector, in sccordance with the Findings of Fact
and Conclusions of Law filed herein.

1T 18 THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECRBED that
the defendants, William H, Rector and Haga] R. Reator, be and they
are hereby enjoined snd restrained trovn any furiher proceedings in the
State Court for the collaction of thelr judgment againgt the plaintiff, Ted
Smart, as heretofors entared in Cause No, 51389 in the Court of Common

Plans of Tulea County, Cklshomas.

QK as to forny

etk S P S e 18 T T AR T g 12



IN THE UNITRD STATES DISTRICT COURT FOE THE KORTHERN
DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

JOE TURNER, ;
Plaintiff, g
vs g Civil No. 4934
' JOHNNY REEDER, d/b/a JOHNNY ) FEILED
REEDER FORD, and FORD MOTOR ) -
COMPANY, a Moreign Corporation, A
! AUG 17 1960
DEf eandants, }

ORDER BEMANDIN NOBLE C. HOOD
g Elerk, U, §. District Conrt

The motion of plaintiff to remand this sult to the
Superior Court of Creek County, State of Oklshoma, Briatow
Divigion, come on for hearing before the eourt, the Honorable
Royce H, Savege, presiding, on the 2nd day of August, 1960,
pursuant to reguler setting and notice to parties, and the
court heving heard the argument of oounsel, and being fully
sdvised, upon oonsideration entered an order remending the
cause to the Supsrior Court of Creek County, 5tate of Oklahoma,
Eristow Divieion,

IT I3 ORDBRED AND ADJUDJED that the motion of plaintiff
to remand csuee to Lhe Superior Court of Creek County, State
of Oklahoma, Bristow Divislon, be and 1% 1s hereby sustalned
and the cause 1s remanded to the Superior Court of Creek

County, State of Cklahoma, Bristow Division for further

proceadings.
Dated at Tufsa, Oklshoma, this 17th day of August, 1960. .
i \
NOBLH, €. HOOR; Clerk =N S
Iﬁf{, f;?i Bty ! ﬁw

Deputy

R ———




